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MINUTES
 

Nordonia Hills City School District
Nordonia Board of Education Meetings

September Regular Board Meeting
Monday, September 23, 2024, 7:00 pm - 9:00 pm

9374 Olde Eight Road, Northfield, OH 44067

PRESIDENT'S REPORTA.

Roll Call1.

Pledge of Allegiance2.

Lee Eaton Students

Approval of Agenda3.

Resolution

Communications:4.

 - Lee Eaton Knights of the Round Table students are being recognized by their peers for their
positive qualities.

 - "Fill a Bus" with the Emergency Assistance Center & Karen Byers

Open Forum5.

Committee Reports:6.

Finance Committee
OSBA Legislative Liaison
Curriculum & Instruction Liaison
Facilities Liaison
Cuyahoga Valley Career Center
Nordonia Hills Foundation Liaison
Tax Incentive Review Board
Technology and Information Systems
Special Education Liaison

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATIONSB.

Approve Consent Items:1.

Consider New Board Policy - (Second Reading - Action Required)

1.08 - Compensation of Board Members 
1.14 - Committees
1.20 - Social Media
2.05 - Evaluation of Administrators
4.00 - Professional Staff Positions, Recruiting, and Employment
6.08 - Student Absences and Excuses
6.09 - Habitual Truancy Interventions Strategies
6.49 - C.P.R. and A.E.D. Training
6.60 - Religious Expression Days
7.19 - Interscholastic Athletics
9.47 - Specific Religious Beliefs, Affiliations, Ideals, or Principles Concerning Political
Movements

Consider New Board Policies - (First reading - No Action Required)



1.15 - Board of Education Meetings
3.02 - Criminal Records Check
8.07 - Purchases
9.42 - School Calendar

Resolution Declaring Transportation Impractical for Certain Identified Students

WHEREAS the student(s) identified below have been determined to be residents of this school district, and
eligible for transportation services; and

WHEREAS after a careful evaluation of all available options, it has been determined that it is impractical to
provide transportation for these student(s) to their selected school(s); and

WHEREAS the following factors as identified in Revised Code 3327.02 have been considered:

1.      The time and distance required to provide the transportation
2.      The number of pupils to be transported
3.      The cost of providing transportation in terms of equipment, maintenance, personnel, and administration
4.      Whether similar or equivalent service is provided to other pupils eligible for transportation
5.      Whether and to what extent the additional service unavoidably disrupts current transportation schedules
6.      Whether other reimbursable types of transportation are available; and

WHEREAS the option of offering payment in lieu of transportation is provided in Revised Code; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Education of the Nordonia Hills City School District,
County of Summit, State of Ohio, that:

Section 1.  This Board hereby approves the declaration of impractical to transport for the identified students,
and offering them payment in lieu of transportation.

Section 2.  This Board finds and determines that all formal actions of this Board and any of its committees
concerning and relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Board or
committees, and that all deliberations of this Board and any of its committees that resulted in those formal
actions were in meetings open to the public, in compliance with the law.

Section 3.  This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately upon its adoption.

Student Name                School Selected                     Parent/Guardian Name
Chase Coughlin               Seton Catholic                       Patrick Coughlin
Samuel Lowis                  Archbishop Hoban                 Maria Lowis
Lily Walter                       Heritage Classical Academy   Grant Walter
Rebecca Walter              Heritage Classical Academy   Grant Walter

Resolution

Approve the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Ohio Association of Public School
Employees (OAPSE) Local 246 regarding the PSLV Manager position.

2.

Resolution

Approve Agreement with Lisa Dietsche, PT, LLC to provide physical therapy services effective
8/1/24 to 8/2/2027

3.

Resolution

Approve Agreement with Solutions Behavioral Consulting Center for Autism for the 2024-25 school
year.  Behavioral support for one student, paid out of IDEA-B Federal Funds, not to exceed
$100,000

4.

Resolution



Approve Tutoring Service Agreement with Lotus Learning, LLC - Danene Legarth5.

Resolution

Approve Contract & Purchase Service Agreement for Tutoring Services6.

 - Kristine Doyle

Resolution

Approve Certified Personnel Items:7.

Resolution

Retirement/Resignationi.

None

New Appointment/Assignment:ii.

​None

Long-Term Substitute iii.

Alec Pajek, HS Science Teacher (Subbing for Sean Sandvick) effective approximately
9/19/24 to approximately 10/28/24

Home Instructioniv.

None

Curriculum
(All are paid at the curriculum rate of $32.10/hr., unless otherwise noted.)

v.

Contingent on university funding, the following individual is approved, to be paid $300.00, to
work as a cooperating teacher (student teacher) during the 1st semester of the 2024-2025
school year.
Felicia Buntura

The following individuals are approved, to be paid at the curriculum rate for up to 45 hours
each to prepare, meet, and plan for advisory period implementation.
Jacklyn Czekaj
Rachel Pearce
Anna Tolin
Avni Uppal

The following individual is approved, to be paid at the curriculum rate for up to 72 hours
each to prepare and conduct tutoring at HMLife for the 24-25 school year, supplemented
by Title 1 funds.
Cindy Oconnor

Contingent on university funding, the following individual is approved, to be paid $300.00, to
work as a cooperating teacher (student teacher) during the 2nd semester of the 2024-
2025 school year.
Angela Perrine

CPI Training
Jason Lara, 6 hours

The following individuals are approved, to be paid at the curriculum rate for up to 10 hours
to participate
in BLT monthly meetings, effective September 1, 2024:
Beth Petraco
Colleen Doherty



Supplementals (based on BA/0-$45,861)vi.

HS Non-Athletics
HS Testing Coordinator, Erica Petrenko $2,500
HS Interact Club, Stephanie York 4%*
* Correction

MS Non-Athletics

MS Bookstore, Shawn Bally (Split) 1.5%
MS Bookstore, Katelyn Eriksen (Split) 1.5%
MS Yearbook Advisor, Angela Guzman (Split) 1.5%
MS Yearbook Advisor, Mary Tatton (Split) 1.5%

Approve Classified Personnel Items:8.

Resolution

Resignation/Retirementi.

Catherine Buhrow, MS Paraprofessional, resignation effective September 16, 2024. 

Lisa Falkowski, MS Paraprofessional, resignation effective August 30, 2024.

Darlene Gammiere, NF Student Supervisor, retirement effective September 9, 2024.

Mateo Petite, MS Student Supervisor, resignation effective September 5, 2024. 

Ashley Kirsch, MS Custodian, resignation effective October 7, 2024. 

New Assignmentii.

London Merritt, LE Student Supervisor, 2 hours per day, 5 days per week, effective
9/24/2024, Step 0 $17.30/hr.

Joshua Fox, MS Night Foreman, 8 hours per day, 5 days per week, effective 09/16/2024,
Step 0, $20.77/hr.

James Eller, MS Paraprofessional, 7 hours per day, 5 days per week, effective 9/20/2024,
Step 1 $17.61/hr.

Rachael Minnieweather, MS Paraprofessional, 7 hours per day, 5 days per week, effective
09/09/2024, Step 1, $17.61/hr.

Rebecca Noecker, LV Paraprofessional, 5 hours per day, 5 days per week, effective
09/20/2024, Step 2, $18.15/hr.

Michelle Vlk, MS Paraprofessional, 7 hours per day, 5 days per week, effective 09/16/2024,
Step 1, $17.61/hr.

Traci Adams, HS Food Service Worker, 4 hours per day, 5 days per week, effective
09/03/2024*, Step 1, $15.61/hr.

*Correction

Change of Assignmentiii.

Kiara Ranallo, RW Paraprofessional, 3.5 hours per day to 6 hours per day, 5 days per
week, effective 8/30/24, Step 1 $17.61 per hour.

Hirametta Townes, RW Student Supervisor, 2 hours per day to RW Paraprofessional, 3.5
hours, 5 days per week, effective 9/17/24, Step 1 $17.61 per hour.



Temporary Assignmentiv.

Yolanda Schultz, NF Food Service Worker, effective 8/19/2024, Step 0, $15.20/hr, 3.75
hours per day.

Sarah Davis, NF Paraprofessional, effective 9/18/24, Step 1, $17.61/hr, 2 hours per day.

Temporary Increase in hours for the 2024-25 school yearv.

Cameron Bell, HS Paraprofessional, increased from 7.0 hours to 7.25 hours per day,
effective 9/5/2024.

Media Resource Extended Time: (Paid at hourly rate for 2024-25)vi.

Not to exceed 7 days:

Ellen Barnes
Amanda Sajovie
Jim Timoteo
Dorie Zaccardelli
Rebecca Sunday
Melissa Vanas
Tracy Filisky
Pam Teeter

Volunteervii.

Jenny Webb, Campus Life Club

Approve Purchase Service Contracts/Extra Dutiesviii.

Gillian Moorhead - Additional assistance for a student, up to 20 hours per semester paid at
her hourly rate.

Jacob Sutton - DJ Back to School Bash

Jacob Sutton - DJ Homecoming

Resolution

Substituteix.

Deborah Becker, Clerical, Paraprofessional, Student Supervisor, Special Needs Aide
Staci Szugye, Student Supervisor
Jackie Wallace, Security

TREASURER'S RECOMMENDATIONSC.

Approve Consent Items:1.

August 26, 2024 - Special Board Meeting Minutes August 26, 2024 - Regular Board Meeting
Minutes
August 2024 Financial Statements

HS Environmental Club Student Activity Purpose and Budgets 2024-2025 (FY25)

Resolution

Approval of FY2025 Appropriation Adjustments2.

Resolution

Retroactively approve Then and Now Certification effective August 26, 20243.

Resolution



ADJOURNMENTD.

The next Regular meeting of the Board will be held on Monday, October 28, 2024 at 7 PM at Northfield
Elementary School, 9374 Olde Eight Road, Northfield, Ohio 44067

Resolution
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Nordonia Hills City School District 

Purchase Service Contract for Employee 

This agreement is entered into [9/13/24] between [Gillian Moorhead]. the employee. and 

Nordonia Hills City School District for the payment of $18.68

The aforementioned individual agrees to provide the following service(s) listed below: 

Additional assistance for special needs student for after school events such as 

Homecoming, Winter Formal, etc. for the 2024-25 school year.:lt1 hrs/ semester. 

A timesheet is required to be completed by the employee indicating the date(s) worked. 
the service(s) provided, and budget line to charge. The timesheet should be submitted to 

payroll at the end of the event or season. 

Print Name Clearly Below: 

Gillian Moorhead 

Treasurer's Signature 

Board Approval Date: ______ _ 



































 

 

 

 

 

District Financial Records for the Month of: 

 

August 2024 

 

Prepared by: 
Kyle T. Kiffer 
Treasurer/CFO 

 

Contents (monthly reports): 
 

– August 2024 General Fund Operating Fund Summary 
– August 2024 Month End Bank reconciliation 
– August 2024 Monthly Investment Summary 
– August 2024 Monthly Cash Position Report Summary by Fund 
– August 2023 Monthly Cash Position Report Summary by Fund 
– August 2024 Revenue Status Report by Fund and Receipt Code 
– August 2024 Expenditure Status Report by Fund and Object 
– August 2024 Check Register 
– August 2024 Treasurer of State Collateral Sufficiency Analysis Report 
 

 



GENERAL FUND RECEIPTS: Original

Estimated Prior % Prior Year Prior Year

Receipts Y-T-D Y-T-D % Y-T-D Change Total Actual Y-T-D %

Property Tax - Real Estate 38,071,161$    16,244,331$       42.7% 17,504,497$   -7.20% 36,761,641$ 47.6%

Tangible Personal Property Tax 4,856,217         0.0% -$                 #DIV/0! 4,489,594$   0.0%

Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid 4,980,389         891,967.05$       17.9% 845,362$        5.51% 4,721,951$   17.9%

Restricted State Grants-in-Aid 417,435            66,342.13$         15.9% 41,271$          60.75% 590,066$       7.0%

Property Tax Allocation (H&R) 4,148,808         0.0% -$                 #DIV/0! 4,059,829$   0.0%

All Other Revenues - Other Local 6,279,415         466,413.89$       7.4% 360,068$        29.54% 7,480,356$   4.8%

Other Financing Sources -                     113,007.55$       #DIV/0! 3,578$             3058.13%  $        39,014 9.2%

TOTAL RECEIPTS 58,753,425$    17,782,062$       30.3% 18,754,776$  -5.19% 58,142,450$ 32.3%

GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES:

Original Prior % Prior Year Prior Year

Appropriations* Y-T-D Y-T-D % Y-T-D Change Total Actual Y-T-D %

Salaries/Wages 32,107,233$    5,290,954.67$    16.5% 5,410,499$     -2.21% 31,173,697$ 17.4%

Employees' Retire/Insurance Benefits 13,367,479      1,578,380.72$    11.8% 1,621,373$     -2.65% 12,815,282$ 12.7%

Purchased Services 11,261,823      1,040,032.97$    9.2% 661,059$        57.33% 9,820,417$   6.7%

Supplies & Materials 2,480,507         688,156.35$       27.7% 701,599$        -1.92% 1,992,215$   35.2%

Capital Outlay 632,734            227,218.44$       35.9% 205,860$        10.38% 378,653$       54.4%

Other - Operational 800,373            64,045.52$         8.0% 45,277$          41.45% 794,042$       5.7%

Other - Non-Operational 1,605,000         -$                     0.0% -$                 #DIV/0! 1,600,000$   0.0%

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 62,255,151$    8,888,789$         14.3% 8,645,668$     2.81% 58,574,306$ 14.8%

NET INCOME (LOSS) (3,501,726)       8,893,273           10,109,108     (431,856)        

26,361,881$       28,029,571$   -5.95%

(8,744,110.82)$  (8,329,634)$   4.98%

17,617,770$       19,699,936$  -10.57%

* - Appropriation amount includes Prior Year Outstanding Encumbrances

Significant Variances:

Receipts – 

FY2025 - Period 2

MONTH END CASH FUND BALANCE

O/S ENCUMBRANCES

UNENCUMBERED/UNRESERVED FUND BALANCE

- Property Tax - Real Estate decreased by $1,260,165.96, which is a 7.20% decrease from $17,504,497.39 to $16,244,331.43. This decrease occurred due to timing 
of the final settlement of first-half property taxes, which in previous years was deposited in August and was not completed until September 13, 2024. 

- Tangible Personal Property Tax: No receipts in either period, therefore no change.

- Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid increased by $46,605.31, which is a 5.51% increase from $845,361.74 to $891,967.05. This increase is due to the contintued 
implementation of the fair school funding plan through the Ohio General Assembly. 

- Restricted State Grants-in-Aid increased by $25,071.54, which is a 60.77% increase from $41,270.59 to $66,342.13.

- Property Tax Allocation (H&R) remained unchanged at $0.00 for both the current and prior YTD.

- All Other Revenues - Other Local increased by $106,346.19, which is a 29.54% increase from $360,067.70 to $466,413.89.

- Other Financing Sources increased by $109,429.24, which is a 3,059.09% increase from $3,578.31 to $113,007.55.

- Total Receipts decreased by $972,713.68, which is a 5.19% decrease from $18,754,775.73 to $17,782,062.05.

As of Month End August, 2024

NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Operating Fund Summary Update



- Month-End Cash Fund Balance: The current YTD cash fund balance of $26,361,881 reflects a 5.95% decrease from the prior YTD balance of $28,029,571.

- Outstanding Encumbrances (O/S Encumbrances): The YTD outstanding encumbrances total $(8,744,110.82), representing a 4.98% increase over the prior YTD 
figure of $(8,329,634).

- Unencumbered/Unreserved Fund Balance: The YTD unencumbered/unreserved fund balance of $17,617,770 is 10.57% lower than the prior YTD amount of 
$19,699,936.

Expenditures - 

- Salaries and Wages decreased by $119,544.63, representing a 2.21% reduction, from $5,410,499.30 to $5,290,954.67.
  
- Employee Retirement and Insurance Benefits decreased by $42,992.43, a 2.65% decrease from $1,621,373.15 to $1,578,380.72.

- Purchased Services increased by $378,973.72, a 57.32% increase, rising from $661,059.25 to $1,040,032.97. This represents the largest financial change from the 
prior year. A portion of these expenditures resulted from "Then and Now" certifications from previous months, including $124,000 for special education 
transportation services in August. Additional expenses included $80,000 for Preschool services through the Summit Educational Service Center and $70,000 for 
Extended School Year (ESY) services.

- Supplies and Materials decreased by $13,442.57, a 1.92% decrease from $701,598.92 to $688,156.35.

- Capital Outlay increased by $21,358.30, a 10.38% increase, rising from $205,860.14 to $227,218.44. This was primarily due to the District's Chromebook 
replacement program, with a total expenditure of $181,000. This is part of the annual refresh for student Chromebooks.

- Other Operational Expenses increased by $18,768.19, a 41.45% increase from $45,277.33 to $64,045.52.

- Other Non-Operational Expenses remained unchanged at $0.00 for both periods. These expenditures will occur at the end of the fiscal year for the general fund 
expense related to the MGM settlement transfer, general fund debt obligations, and transfers to other funds.

- Overall, Total Expenditures increased by $243,120.58, a 2.81% rise from $8,645,668.09 to $8,888,788.67.

Cash Balance - 



AUGUST

MONTH END BANK ACCOUNT BALANCES:
OPERATING ACCOUNT ‐ HUNTINGTON 14,617,446.16$             
FEE ACCOUNT ‐ HUNTINGTON 17,990.27                       
PAYROLL ACCOUNT (ZBA) ‐ HUNTINGTON ‐                                   

RED TREE INVESTMENTS ‐ GENERAL 11,776,255.59               
STAR OHIO ‐ GENERAL 7,266,264.61                  

33,677,956.63$             

PETTY CASH/CHANGE FUND:
A* PETTY CASH  3,595.00$                       

3,595.00$                       

DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT:
‐$                                 
‐$                                 

OUTSTANDING CHECKS:
OPERATING ACCOUNT ‐ HUNTINGTON:
CHECKS (358,462.03)$                 
EFTS ‐                                   
PAYROLL ACCOUNT ‐ HUNTINGTON:
CHECKS (3,072.95)                        
EFTS (113,286.91)                    

(474,821.89)$                 

‐$                                 

LIABILITY BALANCES:
QUARTERLY TAXES (1,214.98)                        
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (4,585.17)                        
MEDICAL LIABILITY 0.12                                 
BWC LIABILITY (64,021.23)                      
STRS SHORTAGE (44,361.66)                      

(114,182.92)$                 

33,092,546.82$              

33,092,546.82$              
‐$                                 

Nordonia Hills City School District

2024‐2025

TOTAL BANK BALANCES

TOTAL PETTY CASH/CHANGE FUND

TOTAL DEPOSITS IN TRANSIT

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS

MISCELLANEOUS ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL LIABILITIES ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL BOOK BALANCE

PER CASH POSITION REPORT (eFP)
Difference

Prepared: 9/4/2024



5,535,515

1,865,141
1,319,610

3,055,989

 $-

 $1,000,000

 $2,000,000

 $3,000,000

 $4,000,000

 $5,000,000

 $6,000,000

<12 12-24 24-36 >36

Maturity Distribution Excluding STAR/Huntington

Months to Maturity

This consolidated report is provided for informational purposes and as a courtesy to the client, and may include assets that the firm does not hold on behalf of the customer and which are not 
included on the firm’s books and records.  The above named unaffiliated entities provide the source data or hold the assets.  Advisory services offered through RedTree Investment Group.  RedTree 
Investment Group is a Registered Investment Adviser with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC). Registration as an investment adviser does not imply a certain level of skill or training.

Nordonia Hills City School District
Total Investments

Average 

Yield

Average 

Maturity
Huntington Bank 14,617,446.16$           2.50% 0.01 yrs

STAR Ohio 7,266,264.61$             5.43% 0.01 yrs

RedTree Investment Account:

Certificates of Deposit 3,169,437.05$             4.42% 1.04 yrs

Commercial Paper 1,783,140.68$             5.44% 0.35 yrs

U.S. Government Agency Notes 4,437,024.48$             2.98% 2.02 yrs

U.S. Treasury Notes 1,901,492.27$             4.31% 3.75 yrs

Money Market Fund 485,161.11$                5.14% 0.01 yrs

RedTree Investment Account Total 11,776,255.59$           4.05% 1.7 yrs

Total Investments 33,659,966.36$           3.67% 0.6 yrs

Investment Accounts

Benchmark Interest Rates 8/31/24 8/31/23

STAR Ohio 5.43% 5.52%

6-Month Treasury 4.89% 5.48%

2-Year Treasury 3.91% 4.85%

6%

13%

5%

9%

2%
65%

Asset Allocation

U.S. TREASURY
NOTES

U.S. GOVERNMENT
AGENCY NOTES

COMMERCIAL
PAPER

CERTIFICATES OF
DEPOSIT

CASH / CASH
EQUIVALENTS

STAR
OHIO/Huntington

Nordonia Hills City School District

Monthly Investment Report

August 31, 2024



 

001   0000       GENERAL FUND
             17,488,607.40      5,004,221.22     17,762,062.05      4,695,611.29      8,888,788.67     26,361,880.78      8,744,110.82     17,617,769.96

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  001:
             17,488,607.40      5,004,221.22     17,762,062.05      4,695,611.29      8,888,788.67     26,361,880.78      8,744,110.82     17,617,769.96

 

002   0000       BOND RETIREMENT
              1,588,953.25        290,333.79      1,134,204.21              0.00              0.00      2,723,157.46              0.00      2,723,157.46

002   9118       ATHLETIC BONDS - NOV 08
                216,978.09         45,001.74        175,801.66              0.00              0.00        392,779.75              0.00        392,779.75

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  002:
              1,805,931.34        335,335.53      1,310,005.87              0.00              0.00      3,115,937.21              0.00      3,115,937.21

 

003   0000       PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
              2,801,593.55              0.00             58.03        263,034.07      1,133,771.88      1,667,879.70        214,881.62      1,452,998.08

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  003:
              2,801,593.55              0.00             58.03        263,034.07      1,133,771.88      1,667,879.70        214,881.62      1,452,998.08

 

004   9118       OUTSIDE ATH. FAC. PROJECT
                 17,210.38              0.00          1,153.75              0.00              0.00         18,364.13              0.00         18,364.13

004   9120       NAMING RIGHTS/SPONSORSHIP
                  7,697.40              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          7,697.40              0.00          7,697.40

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  004:
                 24,907.78              0.00          1,153.75              0.00              0.00         26,061.53              0.00         26,061.53

 

006   0000       FOOD SERVICE
              1,391,081.76         61,654.27         65,681.84         76,060.76        124,388.26      1,332,375.34        496,134.89        836,240.45

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

POWERSCHOOL PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE:09/23/2024 NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TIME:10:29:20 OH Cash Position Report
SELECTION CRITERIA : ALL
 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 2/25
 
FUND SCC DESCRIPTION

 BEGIN BALANCE
MTD

RECEIPTS
FYTD

RECEIPTS
MTD

EXPENDITURES
FYTD

EXPENDITURES
CURRENT

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT

ENCUMBRANCE
UNENCUMBERED
FUND BALANCE

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 

Total For Fund  006:
              1,391,081.76         61,654.27         65,681.84         76,060.76        124,388.26      1,332,375.34        496,134.89        836,240.45

 

018   9001       PSSF - LEDGEVIEW
                  9,593.12             26.63             26.63             72.48             72.48          9,547.27          1,314.20          8,233.07

018   9002       PSSF - LEE EATON
                 18,731.77             17.84             17.84              0.00              0.00         18,749.61            780.30         17,969.31

018   9004       PSSF-NORTHFIELD
                  5,386.65            554.45            554.45          1,225.94          1,225.94          4,715.16            500.00          4,215.16

018   9005       PSSF-RUSHWOOD
                 11,585.08            352.54            359.09              0.00              0.00         11,944.17              0.00         11,944.17

018   9006       PSSF-MIDDLE SCHOOL
                 42,940.12             26.58             26.58              0.00              0.00         42,966.70          1,964.76         41,001.94

018   9008       PTA  SUPPLY ACTIVITY
                    839.99              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            839.99              0.00            839.99

018   9010       HS TRANSCRIPTS
                  3,105.79              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          3,105.79              0.00          3,105.79

018   9011       LV LIBRARY CLUB
                  1,830.76              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,830.76              0.00          1,830.76

018   9015       RW LIBRARY CLUB
                  1,973.10              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,973.10              0.00          1,973.10

018   9605       MS Y2Y
                    978.13              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            978.13              0.00            978.13

018   9704       OSOB PROGRAM- NORTHFIELD
                    182.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            182.00              0.00            182.00

018   9705       OSOB PROGRAM- RUSHWOOD
                  2,060.95              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,060.95              0.00          2,060.95

018   9707       PSSF - HIGH SCHOOL
                 15,211.77          4,128.06          9,317.91          2,667.50          2,667.50         21,862.18          5,450.00         16,412.18

018   9717       HS TEACHERS TRUST FUND
                  4,029.45              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          4,029.45              0.00          4,029.45

018   9720       HS OLYMPIAD
                    517.63              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            517.63              0.00            517.63

018   9722       4TH GRADE FIELD TRIP
                    372.97              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            372.97              0.00            372.97

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  018:
                119,339.28          5,106.10         10,302.50          3,965.92          3,965.92        125,675.86         10,009.26        115,666.60

POWERSCHOOL PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE:09/23/2024 NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TIME:10:29:20 OH Cash Position Report
SELECTION CRITERIA : ALL
 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 2/25
 
FUND SCC DESCRIPTION

 BEGIN BALANCE
MTD

RECEIPTS
FYTD

RECEIPTS
MTD

EXPENDITURES
FYTD

EXPENDITURES
CURRENT

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT

ENCUMBRANCE
UNENCUMBERED
FUND BALANCE

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 

 

019   8624       CARESOURCE Y2Y GRANT
                  8,116.38              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          8,116.38              0.00          8,116.38

019   9200       FOUND & BD MATCHING GRAN
                     14.96              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00             14.96              0.00             14.96

019   9207       SUMMIT EDUC. INITIATIVE
                    721.95              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            721.95              0.00            721.95

019   9211       GAR FOUNDATION 2010-2011
                  6,378.39              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          6,378.39              0.00          6,378.39

019   9214       GAR/EDUC INITIATIVES
                  9,069.98              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          9,069.98              0.00          9,069.98

019   9215       GPD FOUND - NHS ART PROG
                     20.43              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00             20.43              0.00             20.43

019   9219       GAR FND/BLDG UP LEARNING
                    506.35              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            506.35              0.00            506.35

019   9222       MS FND GIRLS CLUB GRANT
                    103.39              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            103.39              0.00            103.39

019   9224       MS PTSA GRANT- GIRLS CLUB
                    100.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            100.00              0.00            100.00

019   9225       FND-FY18 LV PIONEER DAY
                  1,979.30              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,979.30              0.00          1,979.30

019   9226       GPD GRANT POLITO FY19-20
                    243.51              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            243.51              0.00            243.51

019   9227       CHAFFEE FAMILY GRANT
                  1,746.79              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,746.79              0.00          1,746.79

019   9228       GPD GRANT RW
                    459.51              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            459.51              0.00            459.51

019   9231       GDP LV LOZE GRANT
                    696.66              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            696.66              0.00            696.66

019   9232       GPD CZEKAJ YOGA GRANT
                      0.20              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.20              0.00              0.20

019   9237       GPD POLITO LAPTOPS GRANT
                     22.71              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00             22.71              0.00             22.71

019   9238       DNA DAY COLEMAN FND GRANT
                    250.35              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            250.35              0.00            250.35

019   9240       CHAFFEE GRANT FY24
                      5.41              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              5.41              0.00              5.41

019   9401       PTA LIBRARY BOOKS NF
                    958.31              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            958.31              0.00            958.31
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019   9402       COLEMAN - HPAC GRANT FY14
                    289.97              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            289.97              0.00            289.97

019   9803       LOCAL SCHOLARSHIPS
                 20,984.81              0.00          3,000.00          6,500.00         10,500.00         13,484.81              0.00         13,484.81

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  019:
                 52,669.36              0.00          3,000.00          6,500.00         10,500.00         45,169.36              0.00         45,169.36

 

020   9401       NORTHFIELD BOOKSTORE
                  1,152.77              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,152.77              0.00          1,152.77

020   9601       MS BOOKSTORE SALES
                  2,293.30              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,293.30              0.00          2,293.30

020   9701       HS BOOKSTORE SALES
                  1,656.43              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,656.43            150.00          1,506.43

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  020:
                  5,102.50              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          5,102.50            150.00          4,952.50

 

022   9018       UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY18
                  3,236.91              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          3,236.91              0.00          3,236.91

022   9019       UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY19
                  2,852.66              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,852.66              0.00          2,852.66

022   9020       UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY20
                  5,536.44              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          5,536.44              0.00          5,536.44

022   9021       UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY21
                  2,714.95              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,714.95              0.00          2,714.95

022   9022       UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY22
                  1,670.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,670.00              0.00          1,670.00

022   9023       UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY23
                  2,775.45              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,775.45              0.00          2,775.45

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  022:
                 18,786.41              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         18,786.41              0.00         18,786.41
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200   9001       LV STUDENT COUNCIL
                    255.04              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            255.04              0.00            255.04

200   9002       LE STUDENT COUNCIL
                  7,663.13              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          7,663.13            600.00          7,063.13

200   9005       RW STUDENT COUNCIL
                    377.11              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            377.11              0.00            377.11

200   9006       MS STUDENT COUNCIL
                  5,930.93              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          5,930.93              0.00          5,930.93

200   9007       MS COFFEE CART
                    391.33              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            391.33              0.00            391.33

200   9009       HS ART CLUB/ARTSPACE
                  2,068.21              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,068.21              0.00          2,068.21

200   9010       VARSITY CLUB
                    308.27              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            308.27              0.00            308.27

200   9012       HS STUDENT COUNCIL
                 16,975.69              0.00              0.00          1,256.00          1,351.00         15,624.69          2,507.68         13,117.01

200   9013       NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY
                  1,448.93             50.00             50.00              0.00              0.00          1,498.93            580.00            918.93

200   9014       WORK STUDY CLUB
                  5,425.55              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          5,425.55              0.00          5,425.55

200   9017       MS YEARBOOK
                  9,033.36              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          9,033.36              0.00          9,033.36

200   9023       SPANISH CLUB
                  1,444.88              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,444.88              0.00          1,444.88

200   9025       DRAMATICS
                 42,636.85              0.00         11,426.87          9,139.75         13,860.81         40,202.91          4,900.00         35,302.91

200   9026       MS DRAMA/PLAY
                 12,203.35              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         12,203.35          3,153.74          9,049.61

200   9027       RED CROSS CLUB
                     99.72              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00             99.72              0.00             99.72

200   9125       CLASS OF 2024
                  9,228.18              0.00              0.00              0.00          9,228.18              0.00              0.00              0.00

200   9126       CLASS OF 2025
                 12,132.97              0.00          8,828.18              0.00              0.00         20,961.15          6,378.50         14,582.65

200   9127       CLASS OF 2026
                  7,388.51          2,760.00          2,960.00              0.00              0.00         10,348.51          1,025.00          9,323.51

200   9128       CLASS OF 2027
                  1,689.08            650.00            750.00            812.50            812.50          1,626.58              0.00          1,626.58

200   9129       CLASS OF 2028
                      0.00            990.00          1,090.00              0.00              0.00          1,090.00              0.00          1,090.00
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200   9401       NF STUDENT COUNCIL
                    219.09              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            219.09              0.00            219.09

200   9712       HS INDEPEND. LIVING CLASS
                  2,555.70              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,555.70              0.00          2,555.70

200   9719       GIRLS WHO CODE-COMP. CLUB
                    250.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            250.00              0.00            250.00

200   9720       BLACK STUDENT UNION
                    520.96              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            520.96              0.00            520.96

200   9729       VANDEGRIFT FUND
                    253.08              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            253.08              0.00            253.08

200   9746       HS MEDIA PRODUCTION
                     58.29              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00             58.29              0.00             58.29

200   9749       ENTREPRENEURIAL CLASS/HSA
                      0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            362.50           -362.50

200   9750       MOCK TRIAL/HS
                  1,123.50              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,123.50              0.00          1,123.50

200   9751       7TH GRADE FIELD TRIP
                  5,819.81              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          5,819.81              0.00          5,819.81

200   9752       8TH GRADE CLASS TRIP-WASH
                 33,518.71         13,166.00         13,366.00              0.00              0.00         46,884.71              0.00         46,884.71

200   9758       LE 6TH GRADE CAMP
                      0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            800.00           -800.00          9,300.00        -10,100.00

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  200:
                181,020.23         17,616.00         38,471.05         11,208.25         26,052.49        193,438.79         28,807.42        164,631.37

 

300   9002       HS BAND FUNDRAISER
                    129.44              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            129.44              0.00            129.44

300   9003       MS BAND FUNDRAISER
                  1,576.64             26.00             26.00              0.00              0.00          1,602.64            300.00          1,302.64

300   9004       MS CHORAL FUNDRAISER
                      8.34              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              8.34              0.00              8.34

300   9006       MS ATHLETICS
                  1,424.02              0.00              0.00          2,052.35          2,052.35           -628.33          3,299.97         -3,928.30

300   9007       HS ATHLETICS
                  7,494.59         20,315.09         22,815.09         49,361.69         62,811.27        -32,501.59         75,105.77       -107,607.36

300   9012       HS BAND
                 19,489.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         19,489.00              0.00         19,489.00
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300   9013       MS BAND
                  1,135.19              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,135.19              0.00          1,135.19

300   9014       MS CHORAL MUSIC
                  6,353.74              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          6,353.74              0.00          6,353.74

300   9017       HS CHORAL MUSIC
                  2,469.18              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,469.18              0.00          2,469.18

300   9066       MS INTRAMURALS
                    408.07              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            408.07              0.00            408.07

300   9604       MS CROSS-COUNTRY
                    957.24          3,135.00          3,135.00            486.00            486.00          3,606.24          1,726.00          1,880.24

300   9605       MS TRACK-FUNDRSR
                 11,314.72              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         11,314.72              0.00         11,314.72

300   9606       MS BASKETBALL FNDRSR
                    330.90              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            330.90              0.00            330.90

300   9610       MS CHEERLEADERS - FUNDRS
                  4,230.10          3,749.80          3,749.80          1,915.34          1,915.34          6,064.56          3,766.58          2,297.98

300   9701       HS BASEBALL-ADD'L
                  1,310.00             20.00             20.00          1,310.00          1,310.00             20.00              0.00             20.00

300   9702       HS BOYS BBALL-ADD'L
                  1,160.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,160.00          1,000.00            160.00

300   9703       HS GIRLS SOCCER-ADD'L
                     59.95              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00             59.95              0.00             59.95

300   9704       HS BOYS SOCCER-ADD'L
                  1,123.41          1,500.00          1,500.00          1,411.99          1,411.99          1,211.42            699.00            512.42

300   9705       HS FOOTBALL-ADD'L
                  7,806.64            155.00         11,505.00         13,855.00         13,855.00          5,456.64            546.56          4,910.08

300   9706       HS CROSS COUNTRY-ADD'L
                 12,269.74          5,463.00          5,463.00          1,602.75          1,602.75         16,129.99          1,250.00         14,879.99

300   9708       HS BOYS TENNIS-ADD'L
                  1,849.34              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,849.34             10.95          1,838.39

300   9709       HS BOYS TRACK-ADD'L
                 11,090.05              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         11,090.05              0.00         11,090.05

300   9711       HS GIRLS BBALL-ADD'L
                    173.74          1,345.58          1,345.58              0.00            292.50          1,226.82              0.00          1,226.82

300   9712       HS SOFTBALL-ADD'L
                    163.75              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            163.75              0.00            163.75

300   9713       HS VOLLEYBALL-ADD'L
                 11,289.36              0.00          3,400.00            705.00          7,805.00          6,884.36          4,388.80          2,495.56

300   9714       HS GIRLS TENNIS-ADD'L
                  1,930.43              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,930.43              0.00          1,930.43

POWERSCHOOL PAGE NUMBER: 7
DATE:09/23/2024 NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TIME:10:29:20 OH Cash Position Report
SELECTION CRITERIA : ALL
 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 2/25
 
FUND SCC DESCRIPTION

 BEGIN BALANCE
MTD

RECEIPTS
FYTD

RECEIPTS
MTD

EXPENDITURES
FYTD

EXPENDITURES
CURRENT

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT

ENCUMBRANCE
UNENCUMBERED
FUND BALANCE

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 

300   9715       HS BOYS VOLLEYBALL CLUB
                  3,572.73              0.00              0.00          3,000.00          3,000.00            572.73              0.00            572.73

300   9716       HS CHEERLEADERS-ADD'L
                 24,121.06          4,639.00          4,639.00            702.44          6,187.44         22,572.62         17,152.00          5,420.62

300   9718       HS GOLF-ADD'L
                  1,176.74              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,176.74            500.00            676.74

300   9719       SWIMMING ADD'L
                  8,237.91              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          8,237.91            155.00          8,082.91

300   9720       HS - GIRLS GOLF ADD'L
                  1,699.63              0.00              0.00            357.59            357.59          1,342.04          1,142.41            199.63

300   9721       BOWLING - ADDITIONAL
                  4,090.62              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          4,090.62              0.00          4,090.62

300   9722       ICE HOCKEY - ADDITIONAL
                      0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         20,000.00        -20,000.00

300   9745       HS YEARBOOK
                 18,237.63            338.00            338.00            389.28            389.28         18,186.35          2,443.52         15,742.83

300   9751       HS Y2Y
                 13,107.11              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         13,107.11              0.00         13,107.11

300   9752       PEP CLUB
                    772.98              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            772.98            200.00            572.98

300   9753       HS SPANISH CLUB
                    232.70              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            232.70            150.00             82.70

300   9754       G.I.R.L.S. CLUB/MS
                  1,566.40              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,566.40              0.00          1,566.40

300   9755       MS INTERACT CLUB
                  1,663.73              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,663.73              0.00          1,663.73

300   9756       ROBOTICS CLUB
                      0.00              0.00          5,000.00              0.00              0.00          5,000.00              0.00          5,000.00

300   9801       TOURNAMENT-FOOTBALL
                  1,051.44              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,051.44              0.00          1,051.44

300   9806       TOURNAMENT-GIRLS BASKETBA
                    171.37              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            171.37              0.00            171.37

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  300:
                187,249.63         40,686.47         62,936.47         77,149.43        103,476.51        146,709.59        133,836.56         12,873.03

 

451   9924       FY24 ONE NET CONNECTIVITY
                 11,985.18              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         11,985.18              0.00         11,985.18
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            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  451:
                 11,985.18              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         11,985.18              0.00         11,985.18

 

499   9824       FY24 AG SFETY GRANT
                 14,820.83              0.00              0.00         13,124.00         13,124.00          1,696.83              0.00          1,696.83

499   9924       FY24 PARENT MENTOR GRANT
                    -75.00              0.00             75.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00

499   9925       FY25 PARENT MENTOR GRANT
                      0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         24,600.00        -24,600.00

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  499:
                 14,745.83              0.00             75.00         13,124.00         13,124.00          1,696.83         24,600.00        -22,903.17

 

516   9822       FY22 IDEA-B ARP
                  8,595.98              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          8,595.98              0.00          8,595.98

516   9923       FY23 IDEA-B
                      1.71              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              1.71              0.00              1.71

516   9924       FY24 IDEA-B
                -21,161.07              0.00         21,161.07              0.00         13,074.17        -13,074.17          3,022.50        -16,096.67

516   9925       FY25 IDEA-B
                      0.00              0.00              0.00         15,666.67         15,666.67        -15,666.67        858,904.20       -874,570.87

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  516:
                -12,563.38              0.00         21,161.07         15,666.67         28,740.84        -20,143.15        861,926.70       -882,069.85

 

551   9212       TITLE III LEP GRANT FY12
                  8,024.68              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          8,024.68              0.00          8,024.68

551   9415       TITLE III FY15
                    158.04              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            158.04              0.00            158.04

551   9923       FY23 TITLE III
                  6,274.04              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          6,274.04              0.00          6,274.04

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

POWERSCHOOL PAGE NUMBER: 9
DATE:09/23/2024 NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TIME:10:29:20 OH Cash Position Report
SELECTION CRITERIA : ALL
 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 2/25
 
FUND SCC DESCRIPTION

 BEGIN BALANCE
MTD

RECEIPTS
FYTD

RECEIPTS
MTD

EXPENDITURES
FYTD

EXPENDITURES
CURRENT

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT

ENCUMBRANCE
UNENCUMBERED
FUND BALANCE

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 

Total For Fund  551:
                 14,456.76              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         14,456.76              0.00         14,456.76

 

572   9925       FY25 TITLE I
                      0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00        247,164.03       -247,164.03

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  572:
                      0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00        247,164.03       -247,164.03

 

590   9924       FY24 TITLE II-A
                -26,881.00              0.00         26,922.56              0.00              0.00             41.56          1,000.00           -958.44

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  590:
                -26,881.00              0.00         26,922.56              0.00              0.00             41.56          1,000.00           -958.44

 

599   9823       OHIO K-12 SAFETY II FED G
                178,408.80              0.00              0.00              0.00        132,916.23         45,492.57         45,488.97              3.60

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  599:
                178,408.80              0.00              0.00              0.00        132,916.23         45,492.57         45,488.97              3.60

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

GRAND TOTALS:
              24,256,441.43      5,464,619.59     19,301,830.19      5,162,320.39     10,465,724.80     33,092,546.82     10,808,110.27     22,284,436.55

POWERSCHOOL PAGE NUMBER: 10
DATE:09/23/2024 NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TIME:10:29:20 OH Cash Position Report
SELECTION CRITERIA : ALL
 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 2/25
 
FUND SCC DESCRIPTION

 BEGIN BALANCE
MTD

RECEIPTS
FYTD

RECEIPTS
MTD

EXPENDITURES
FYTD

EXPENDITURES
CURRENT

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT

ENCUMBRANCE
UNENCUMBERED
FUND BALANCE

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



001          17,488,607.40      5,004,221.22     17,762,062.05      4,695,611.29      8,888,788.67     26,361,880.78      8,744,110.82     17,617,769.96

002           1,805,931.34        335,335.53      1,310,005.87              0.00              0.00      3,115,937.21              0.00      3,115,937.21

003           2,801,593.55              0.00             58.03        263,034.07      1,133,771.88      1,667,879.70        214,881.62      1,452,998.08

004              24,907.78              0.00          1,153.75              0.00              0.00         26,061.53              0.00         26,061.53

006           1,391,081.76         61,654.27         65,681.84         76,060.76        124,388.26      1,332,375.34        496,134.89        836,240.45

018             119,339.28          5,106.10         10,302.50          3,965.92          3,965.92        125,675.86         10,009.26        115,666.60

019              52,669.36              0.00          3,000.00          6,500.00         10,500.00         45,169.36              0.00         45,169.36

020               5,102.50              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          5,102.50            150.00          4,952.50

022              18,786.41              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         18,786.41              0.00         18,786.41

200             181,020.23         17,616.00         38,471.05         11,208.25         26,052.49        193,438.79         28,807.42        164,631.37

300             187,249.63         40,686.47         62,936.47         77,149.43        103,476.51        146,709.59        133,836.56         12,873.03

451              11,985.18              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         11,985.18              0.00         11,985.18

499              14,745.83              0.00             75.00         13,124.00         13,124.00          1,696.83         24,600.00        -22,903.17

516             -12,563.38              0.00         21,161.07         15,666.67         28,740.84        -20,143.15        861,926.70       -882,069.85

POWERSCHOOL PAGE NUMBER: 11
DATE:09/23/2024 NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TIME:10:29:20 OH Cash Position Report
SELECTION CRITERIA : ALL
 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 2/25
 
FUND SCC DESCRIPTION

 BEGIN BALANCE
MTD

RECEIPTS
FYTD

RECEIPTS
MTD

EXPENDITURES
FYTD

EXPENDITURES
CURRENT

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT

ENCUMBRANCE
UNENCUMBERED
FUND BALANCE

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



551              14,456.76              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         14,456.76              0.00         14,456.76

572                   0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00        247,164.03       -247,164.03

590             -26,881.00              0.00         26,922.56              0.00              0.00             41.56          1,000.00           -958.44

599             178,408.80              0.00              0.00              0.00        132,916.23         45,492.57         45,488.97              3.60

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

GRAND TOTALS:
              24,256,441.43      5,464,619.59     19,301,830.19      5,162,320.39     10,465,724.80     33,092,546.82     10,808,110.27     22,284,436.55

POWERSCHOOL PAGE NUMBER: 12
DATE:09/23/2024 NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TIME:10:29:20 OH Cash Position Report
SELECTION CRITERIA : ALL
 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 2/25
 
FUND SCC DESCRIPTION

 BEGIN BALANCE
MTD

RECEIPTS
FYTD

RECEIPTS
MTD

EXPENDITURES
FYTD

EXPENDITURES
CURRENT

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT

ENCUMBRANCE
UNENCUMBERED
FUND BALANCE

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 

001   0000       GENERAL FUND
             17,920,463.00      7,087,901.65     18,754,775.73      4,603,931.97      8,645,668.09     28,143,632.25      8,329,634.34     19,813,997.91

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  001:
             17,920,463.00      7,087,901.65     18,754,775.73      4,603,931.97      8,645,668.09     28,143,632.25      8,329,634.34     19,813,997.91

 

002   0000       BOND RETIREMENT
              1,553,142.05        353,775.22      1,091,143.87              0.00              0.00      2,644,285.92      2,791,895.50       -147,609.58

002   9118       ATHLETIC BONDS - NOV 08
                202,321.31         53,646.27        165,460.32              0.00              0.00        367,781.63        419,162.00        -51,380.37

002   9119       REPAYMENT OF DEBT - HB264
                      0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         62,444.73        -62,444.73

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  002:
              1,755,463.36        407,421.49      1,256,604.19              0.00              0.00      3,012,067.55      3,273,502.23       -261,434.68

 

003   0000       PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
              3,833,665.16            122.73            122.73        553,024.50      1,892,316.00      1,941,471.89        345,558.09      1,595,913.80

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  003:
              3,833,665.16            122.73            122.73        553,024.50      1,892,316.00      1,941,471.89        345,558.09      1,595,913.80

 

004   9118       OUTSIDE ATH. FAC. PROJECT
                  6,189.13            277.50            277.50              0.00              0.00          6,466.63              0.00          6,466.63

004   9120       NAMING RIGHTS/SPONSORSHIP
                  7,697.40              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          7,697.40              0.00          7,697.40

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  004:
                 13,886.53            277.50            277.50              0.00              0.00         14,164.03              0.00         14,164.03

 

006   0000       FOOD SERVICE
              1,211,772.96         41,157.65         42,474.28        117,981.26        178,324.36      1,078,579.84        510,964.25        567,615.59
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  006:
              1,211,772.96         41,157.65         42,474.28        117,981.26        178,324.36      1,078,579.84        510,964.25        567,615.59

 

018   9001       PSSF - LEDGEVIEW
                  7,968.11             18.63             18.63            150.00            150.00          7,836.74          1,000.00          6,836.74

018   9002       PSSF - LEE EATON
                 11,776.08              0.00              0.00            200.00            200.00         11,576.08            600.00         10,976.08

018   9004       PSSF-NORTHFIELD
                  1,055.16              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,055.16            700.00            355.16

018   9005       PSSF-RUSHWOOD
                  8,945.75            114.29            114.29              0.00              0.00          9,060.04            200.00          8,860.04

018   9006       PSSF-MIDDLE SCHOOL
                 45,982.41             31.89             31.89              0.00              0.00         46,014.30          2,968.30         43,046.00

018   9008       PTA  SUPPLY ACTIVITY
                    839.99              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            839.99              0.00            839.99

018   9010       HS TRANSCRIPTS
                  3,105.79              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          3,105.79              0.00          3,105.79

018   9011       LV LIBRARY CLUB
                  1,830.76              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,830.76              0.00          1,830.76

018   9015       RW LIBRARY CLUB
                  1,973.10              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,973.10              0.00          1,973.10

018   9605       MS Y2Y
                    978.13              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            978.13              0.00            978.13

018   9705       OSOB PROGRAM- RUSHWOOD
                  2,060.95              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,060.95              0.00          2,060.95

018   9707       PSSF - HIGH SCHOOL
                  9,984.29          7,254.47          7,259.47          1,294.25          1,294.25         15,949.51         13,975.00          1,974.51

018   9717       HS TEACHERS TRUST FUND
                  4,029.45              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          4,029.45              0.00          4,029.45

018   9720       HS OLYMPIAD
                    517.63              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            517.63              0.00            517.63

018   9722       4TH GRADE FIELD TRIP
                    372.97              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            372.97              0.00            372.97

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  018:
                101,420.57          7,419.28          7,424.28          1,644.25          1,644.25        107,200.60         19,443.30         87,757.30

POWERSCHOOL PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE:09/09/2024 NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TIME:15:49:36 OH Cash Position Report
SELECTION CRITERIA : ALL
 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 2/24
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 BEGIN BALANCE
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RECEIPTS
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CURRENT

ENCUMBRANCE
UNENCUMBERED
FUND BALANCE

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 

 

019   8624       CARESOURCE Y2Y GRANT
                      0.00              0.00          3,333.33            849.51            849.51          2,483.82              0.00          2,483.82

019   9207       SUMMIT EDUC. INITIATIVE
                    721.95              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            721.95              0.00            721.95

019   9211       GAR FOUNDATION 2010-2011
                  6,378.39              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          6,378.39              0.00          6,378.39

019   9214       GAR/EDUC INITIATIVES
                     19.98              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00             19.98              0.00             19.98

019   9215       GPD FOUND - NHS ART PROG
                     20.43              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00             20.43              0.00             20.43

019   9219       GAR FND/BLDG UP LEARNING
                    506.35              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            506.35              0.00            506.35

019   9222       MS FND GIRLS CLUB GRANT
                    103.39              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            103.39              0.00            103.39

019   9223       SPECIAL OLYMPICS
                  4,556.19              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          4,556.19              0.00          4,556.19

019   9224       MS PTSA GRANT- GIRLS CLUB
                    100.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            100.00              0.00            100.00

019   9225       FND-FY18 LV PIONEER DAY
                  1,979.30              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,979.30              0.00          1,979.30

019   9226       GPD GRANT POLITO FY19-20
                    243.51              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            243.51              0.00            243.51

019   9227       CHAFFEE FAMILY GRANT
                  1,746.79              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,746.79              0.00          1,746.79

019   9228       GPD GRANT RW
                    459.51              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            459.51              0.00            459.51

019   9231       GDP LV LOZE GRANT
                    696.66              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            696.66              0.00            696.66

019   9232       GPD CZEKAJ YOGA GRANT
                      0.20              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.20              0.00              0.20

019   9237       GPD POLITO LAPTOPS GRANT
                     22.71              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00             22.71              0.00             22.71

019   9238       DNA DAY COLEMAN FND GRANT
                    201.32              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            201.32              0.00            201.32

019   9240       CHAFFEE GRANT FY24
                      0.00              0.00          1,698.49              0.00              0.00          1,698.49              0.00          1,698.49

019   9401       PTA LIBRARY BOOKS NF
                    958.31              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            958.31              0.00            958.31
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CURRENT
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 

019   9402       COLEMAN - HPAC GRANT FY14
                    289.97              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            289.97              0.00            289.97

019   9803       LOCAL SCHOLARSHIPS
                 24,484.81              0.00              0.00         11,000.00         11,000.00         13,484.81              0.00         13,484.81

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  019:
                 43,489.77              0.00          5,031.82         11,849.51         11,849.51         36,672.08              0.00         36,672.08

 

020   9401       NORTHFIELD BOOKSTORE
                  1,152.77              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,152.77              0.00          1,152.77

020   9601       MS BOOKSTORE SALES
                  2,293.30              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,293.30              0.00          2,293.30

020   9701       HS BOOKSTORE SALES
                  1,456.83             17.75             17.75              0.00              0.00          1,474.58            100.00          1,374.58

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  020:
                  4,902.90             17.75             17.75              0.00              0.00          4,920.65            100.00          4,820.65

 

022   9018       UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY18
                  3,236.91              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          3,236.91              0.00          3,236.91

022   9019       UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY19
                  2,852.66              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,852.66              0.00          2,852.66

022   9020       UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY20
                  5,536.44              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          5,536.44              0.00          5,536.44

022   9021       UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY21
                  2,714.95              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,714.95              0.00          2,714.95

022   9022       UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY22
                  1,670.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,670.00              0.00          1,670.00

022   9023       UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY23
                    978.67              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            978.67              0.00            978.67

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  022:
                 16,989.63              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         16,989.63              0.00         16,989.63
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DATE:09/09/2024 NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
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---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 

200   9001       LV STUDENT COUNCIL
                    255.04              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            255.04              0.00            255.04

200   9002       LE STUDENT COUNCIL
                  5,564.98              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          5,564.98            450.00          5,114.98

200   9005       RW STUDENT COUNCIL
                    377.11              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            377.11              0.00            377.11

200   9006       MS STUDENT COUNCIL
                  5,281.26              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          5,281.26              0.00          5,281.26

200   9009       HS ART CLUB/ARTSPACE
                  2,068.21              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,068.21              0.00          2,068.21

200   9010       VARSITY CLUB
                    308.27              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            308.27              0.00            308.27

200   9012       HS STUDENT COUNCIL
                 12,893.48          1,080.63          1,080.63            478.88          1,388.70         12,585.41          2,010.26         10,575.15

200   9013       NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY
                  2,157.43              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,157.43            299.75          1,857.68

200   9014       WORK STUDY CLUB
                  4,815.50              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          4,815.50              0.00          4,815.50

200   9017       MS YEARBOOK
                  9,132.36              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          9,132.36              0.00          9,132.36

200   9023       SPANISH CLUB
                  1,444.88              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,444.88              0.00          1,444.88

200   9025       DRAMATICS
                 28,916.91           -150.00         10,916.46          3,728.16          7,701.90         32,135.04          5,610.00         26,525.04

200   9026       MS DRAMA/PLAY
                  4,379.12              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          4,379.12              0.00          4,379.12

200   9027       RED CROSS CLUB
                    163.50              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            163.50              0.00            163.50

200   9113       SPECIAL TRUST-LV TEACHERS
                  1,138.41              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,138.41              0.00          1,138.41

200   9124       CLASS OF 2023
                  9,343.37              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          9,343.37              0.00          9,343.37

200   9125       CLASS OF 2024
                 10,051.28            760.00            760.00              0.00              0.00         10,811.28          2,200.00          8,611.28

200   9126       CLASS OF 2025
                  7,871.85            750.00            750.00            946.50            946.50          7,675.35              0.00          7,675.35

200   9127       CLASS OF 2026
                  4,511.25            520.00            520.00            734.50            734.50          4,296.75              0.00          4,296.75

200   9128       CLASS OF 2027
                      0.00          1,230.00          1,230.00              0.00              0.00          1,230.00              0.00          1,230.00
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200   9214       SPCL TRUST-LEE EATON
                  6,773.68              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          6,773.68              0.00          6,773.68

200   9215       AGENCY - LE SUNSHINE
                    302.92              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            302.92              0.00            302.92

200   9401       NF STUDENT COUNCIL
                    219.09              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            219.09              0.00            219.09

200   9420       TEACHERS AGENCY FUND-NF
                    205.73              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            205.73              0.00            205.73

200   9616       SPECIAL TRUST-MS TEACHERS
                    415.35              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            415.35              0.00            415.35

200   9712       HS INDEPEND. LIVING CLASS
                  2,827.43              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,827.43            150.00          2,677.43

200   9719       GIRLS WHO CODE-COMP. CLUB
                    250.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            250.00              0.00            250.00

200   9720       BLACK STUDENT UNION
                    390.59              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            390.59              0.00            390.59

200   9729       VANDEGRIFT FUND
                    253.08              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            253.08              0.00            253.08

200   9746       HS MEDIA PRODUCTION
                     58.29              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00             58.29              0.00             58.29

200   9750       MOCK TRIAL/HS
                  1,043.50              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,043.50              0.00          1,043.50

200   9751       7TH GRADE FIELD TRIP
                  5,819.81              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          5,819.81              0.00          5,819.81

200   9752       8TH GRADE CLASS TRIP-WASH
                 38,165.24         12,354.00         14,189.18              0.00              0.00         52,354.42              0.00         52,354.42

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  200:
                167,398.92         16,544.63         29,446.27          5,888.04         10,771.60        186,077.16         10,720.01        175,357.15

 

300   9002       HS BAND FUNDRAISER
                    129.44              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            129.44              0.00            129.44

300   9003       MS BAND FUNDRAISER
                  2,153.89              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,153.89            252.25          1,901.64

300   9004       MS CHORAL FUNDRAISER
                      8.34              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              8.34              0.00              8.34

300   9006       MS ATHLETICS
                  7,163.04              0.00              0.00          2,368.78          2,368.78          4,794.26          4,050.10            744.16
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300   9007       HS ATHLETICS
                 16,530.89         71,115.96         73,115.96         88,714.19         91,218.18         -1,571.33         78,113.22        -79,684.55

300   9012       HS BAND
                 19,489.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         19,489.00              0.00         19,489.00

300   9013       MS BAND
                  1,135.19              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,135.19              0.00          1,135.19

300   9014       MS CHORAL MUSIC
                  6,353.74              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          6,353.74              0.00          6,353.74

300   9017       HS CHORAL MUSIC
                  2,469.18              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,469.18              0.00          2,469.18

300   9066       MS INTRAMURALS
                    408.07              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            408.07              0.00            408.07

300   9604       MS CROSS-COUNTRY
                  1,805.40          2,795.00          2,795.00            952.00            952.00          3,648.40          1,553.00          2,095.40

300   9605       MS TRACK-FUNDRSR
                 12,805.92              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         12,805.92              0.00         12,805.92

300   9606       MS BASKETBALL FNDRSR
                    330.90              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            330.90              0.00            330.90

300   9610       MS CHEERLEADERS - FUNDRS
                  3,093.80          4,385.80          4,385.80            179.85            179.85          7,299.75          2,327.99          4,971.76

300   9701       HS BASEBALL-ADD'L
                    563.95              0.00              0.00            261.91            261.91            302.04              0.00            302.04

300   9702       HS BOYS BBALL-ADD'L
                  1,537.29              0.00              0.00            479.00            479.00          1,058.29              0.00          1,058.29

300   9703       HS GIRLS SOCCER-ADD'L
                  2,098.80          2,812.50          2,812.50          2,026.60          2,026.60          2,884.70              0.00          2,884.70

300   9704       HS BOYS SOCCER-ADD'L
                  2,224.83          2,737.50          2,737.50          2,850.00          2,850.00          2,112.33              0.00          2,112.33

300   9705       HS FOOTBALL-ADD'L
                  5,222.35         14,460.00         24,885.00         12,081.20         12,081.20         18,026.15          7,128.50         10,897.65

300   9706       HS CROSS COUNTRY-ADD'L
                  9,293.89          8,435.00          8,435.00              0.00              0.00         17,728.89          3,657.49         14,071.40

300   9708       HS BOYS TENNIS-ADD'L
                  1,860.29              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,860.29              0.00          1,860.29

300   9709       HS BOYS TRACK-ADD'L
                 11,606.85              0.00              0.00             72.65             72.65         11,534.20            594.55         10,939.65

300   9710       HS WRESTLING-ADD'L
                    405.30              0.00              0.00         12,718.84         12,718.84        -12,313.54              0.00        -12,313.54

300   9711       HS GIRLS BBALL-ADD'L
                  2,772.47              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,772.47              0.00          2,772.47
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300   9712       HS SOFTBALL-ADD'L
                 11,491.88              0.00            200.00              0.00              0.00         11,691.88          1,000.00         10,691.88

300   9713       HS VOLLEYBALL-ADD'L
                 19,892.79              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         19,892.79         14,260.45          5,632.34

300   9714       HS GIRLS TENNIS-ADD'L
                    675.60              0.00              0.00            240.00            240.00            435.60              0.00            435.60

300   9715       HS BOYS VOLLEYBALL CLUB
                 10,535.68              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         10,535.68              0.00         10,535.68

300   9716       HS CHEERLEADERS-ADD'L
                 18,198.76          4,788.00          4,788.00          1,430.71          1,430.71         21,556.05          2,712.00         18,844.05

300   9718       HS GOLF-ADD'L
                  1,753.51              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,753.51            500.00          1,253.51

300   9719       SWIMMING ADD'L
                  7,577.44              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          7,577.44              0.00          7,577.44

300   9720       HS - GIRLS GOLF ADD'L
                  1,974.02              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,974.02          1,000.00            974.02

300   9721       BOWLING - ADDITIONAL
                  3,314.77              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          3,314.77              0.00          3,314.77

300   9722       ICE HOCKEY - ADDITIONAL
                      0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         20,000.00        -20,000.00

300   9745       HS YEARBOOK
                 18,386.61            250.00            250.00            464.93            464.93         18,171.68            500.87         17,670.81

300   9751       HS Y2Y
                 18,161.05              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         18,161.05              0.00         18,161.05

300   9752       PEP CLUB
                    833.94              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            833.94            260.96            572.98

300   9753       HS SPANISH CLUB
                    239.54              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            239.54              0.00            239.54

300   9754       G.I.R.L.S. CLUB/MS
                  2,017.93              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,017.93              0.00          2,017.93

300   9755       MS INTERACT CLUB
                  1,568.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,568.00              0.00          1,568.00

300   9807       TOURNAMENT-BASEBALL
                    210.09              0.00              0.00              0.00            350.26           -131.42              0.00           -131.42

300   9808       TOURNAMENT-SOFTBALL
                    156.73              0.00            100.00              0.00            298.22            -32.75              0.00            -32.75

300   9809       TOURNAMENT-TRACK & FIELD
                  1,877.22              0.00              0.00              0.00          1,397.12            487.77              0.00            487.77

300   9810       TOURNAMENT-BOYS VOLLEYBAL
                    -43.84              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            -43.84              0.00            -43.84
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            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  300:
                230,284.54        111,779.76        124,504.76        124,840.66        129,390.25        225,424.21        137,911.38         87,512.83

 

451   9923       ONE NET CONNECTIVITY FY23
                      0.00              0.00            276.60              0.00              0.00            276.60              0.00            276.60

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  451:
                      0.00              0.00            276.60              0.00              0.00            276.60              0.00            276.60

 

499   9723       FY23 AG TECH GRANT
                 20,000.00              0.00              0.00         13,900.00         13,900.00          6,100.00          6,100.00              0.00

499   9823       FY23 AG SAFETY GRANT
                 18,282.16              0.00              0.00         13,900.00         13,900.00          4,382.16          4,382.16              0.00

499   9923       FY23 PARENT MENTOR GRANT
                 -2,633.87              0.00          2,633.87              0.00              0.00              0.00             75.00            -75.00

499   9924       FY24 PARENT MENTOR GRANT
                      0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         24,500.00        -24,500.00

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  499:
                 35,648.29              0.00          2,633.87         27,800.00         27,800.00         10,482.16         35,057.16        -24,575.00

 

507   9822       ESSER III ARP
                -92,766.69              0.00         92,766.69              0.00              0.00             63.48              0.00             63.48

507   9923       ESSER STATE ACTIVITY
                   -340.43              0.00            340.43              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  507:
                -93,107.12              0.00         93,107.12              0.00              0.00             63.48              0.00             63.48

 

516   9822       FY22 IDEA-B ARP
                -57,161.32              0.00         57,161.32         39,751.04         48,117.29        -48,117.29         32,804.00        -80,921.29
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516   9923       FY23 IDEA-B
                -41,579.32              0.00         41,579.32          7,910.06         38,284.18        -38,284.18          7,710.35        -45,994.53

516   9924       FY24 IDEA-B
                      0.00              0.00              0.00         59,229.83         59,229.83        -59,229.83        672,369.62       -731,599.45

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  516:
                -98,740.64              0.00         98,740.64        106,890.93        145,631.30       -145,631.30        712,883.97       -858,515.27

 

551   9212       TITLE III LEP GRANT FY12
                  8,024.68              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          8,024.68              0.00          8,024.68

551   9415       TITLE III FY15
                    158.04              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00            158.04              0.00            158.04

551   9923       FY23 TITLE III
                 -3,329.91              0.00          3,329.91              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  551:
                  4,852.81              0.00          3,329.91              0.00              0.00          8,182.72              0.00          8,182.72

 

572   9823       FY23 TITLE I-EOEC
                   -552.69              0.00            552.69              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00

572   9923       FY23 TITLE I
                -79,076.32              0.00         79,076.32              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00

572   9924       FY24 TITLE I
                      0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00        227,681.56       -227,681.56

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  572:
                -79,629.01              0.00         79,629.01              0.00              0.00              0.00        227,681.56       -227,681.56

 

584   9923       FY23 TITLE IV
                   -420.77              0.00            420.77              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,005.67         -2,005.67

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  584:
                   -420.77              0.00            420.77              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,005.67         -2,005.67

POWERSCHOOL PAGE NUMBER: 10
DATE:09/09/2024 NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
TIME:15:49:36 OH Cash Position Report
SELECTION CRITERIA : ALL
 
ACCOUNTING PERIOD : 2/24
 
FUND SCC DESCRIPTION

 BEGIN BALANCE
MTD

RECEIPTS
FYTD

RECEIPTS
MTD

EXPENDITURES
FYTD

EXPENDITURES
CURRENT

FUND BALANCE
CURRENT

ENCUMBRANCE
UNENCUMBERED
FUND BALANCE

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



 

 

587   9923       FY23 IDEA ECSE
                      0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          7,894.97         -7,894.97

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  587:
                      0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          7,894.97         -7,894.97

 

590   9823       FY23 TITLE II-A DIVERSIFY
                 -4,620.34              0.00          4,620.34              0.00              0.00              0.00         15,509.67        -15,509.67

590   9923       FY23 TITLE II-A
                 -7,972.05              0.00          7,972.05          4,638.41          9,289.66         -9,270.61              0.00         -9,270.61

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  590:
                -12,592.39              0.00         12,592.39          4,638.41          9,289.66         -9,270.61         15,509.67        -24,780.28

 

599   9823       OHIO K-12 SAFETY II FED G
                376,336.00              0.00              0.00         13,900.00        138,515.32        237,820.68        183,050.19         54,770.49

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

Total For Fund  599:
                376,336.00              0.00              0.00         13,900.00        138,515.32        237,820.68        183,050.19         54,770.49

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

GRAND TOTALS:
              25,432,084.51      7,672,642.44     20,511,409.62      5,572,389.53     11,191,200.34     34,869,123.62     13,811,916.79     21,057,206.83
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001          17,920,463.00      7,087,901.65     18,754,775.73      4,603,931.97      8,645,668.09     28,143,632.25      8,329,634.34     19,813,997.91

002           1,755,463.36        407,421.49      1,256,604.19              0.00              0.00      3,012,067.55      3,273,502.23       -261,434.68

003           3,833,665.16            122.73            122.73        553,024.50      1,892,316.00      1,941,471.89        345,558.09      1,595,913.80

004              13,886.53            277.50            277.50              0.00              0.00         14,164.03              0.00         14,164.03

006           1,211,772.96         41,157.65         42,474.28        117,981.26        178,324.36      1,078,579.84        510,964.25        567,615.59

018             101,420.57          7,419.28          7,424.28          1,644.25          1,644.25        107,200.60         19,443.30         87,757.30

019              43,489.77              0.00          5,031.82         11,849.51         11,849.51         36,672.08              0.00         36,672.08

020               4,902.90             17.75             17.75              0.00              0.00          4,920.65            100.00          4,820.65

022              16,989.63              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00         16,989.63              0.00         16,989.63

200             167,398.92         16,544.63         29,446.27          5,888.04         10,771.60        186,077.16         10,720.01        175,357.15

300             230,284.54        111,779.76        124,504.76        124,840.66        129,390.25        225,424.21        137,911.38         87,512.83

451                   0.00              0.00            276.60              0.00              0.00            276.60              0.00            276.60

499              35,648.29              0.00          2,633.87         27,800.00         27,800.00         10,482.16         35,057.16        -24,575.00

507             -93,107.12              0.00         93,107.12              0.00              0.00             63.48              0.00             63.48
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516             -98,740.64              0.00         98,740.64        106,890.93        145,631.30       -145,631.30        712,883.97       -858,515.27

551               4,852.81              0.00          3,329.91              0.00              0.00          8,182.72              0.00          8,182.72

572             -79,629.01              0.00         79,629.01              0.00              0.00              0.00        227,681.56       -227,681.56

584                -420.77              0.00            420.77              0.00              0.00              0.00          2,005.67         -2,005.67

587                   0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00              0.00          7,894.97         -7,894.97

590             -12,592.39              0.00         12,592.39          4,638.41          9,289.66         -9,270.61         15,509.67        -24,780.28

599             376,336.00              0.00              0.00         13,900.00        138,515.32        237,820.68        183,050.19         54,770.49

            ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------   ---------------

GRAND TOTALS:
              25,432,084.51      7,672,642.44     20,511,409.62      5,572,389.53     11,191,200.34     34,869,123.62     13,811,916.79     21,057,206.83
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POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                REVSTA11
TIME: 15:58:45                                         REVENUE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/25

SORTED BY: FUND/SCC,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND/SCC
PAGE BREAKS ON:

FUND/SCC-0010000 GENERAL FUND

                                                                PERIOD                      YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT - - - - - TITLE - - - - -             BUDGET          RECEIPTS      RECEIVABLES         RECEIPTS           BALANCE       BUD

R1111      GENERAL PROPERTY TAX        38,071,161.00      4,154,154.65              .00    16,244,331.43     21,826,829.57     42.67
R1122      PUBLIC UTILITY PROP TAX      4,856,217.00               .00              .00              .00      4,856,217.00       .00
R1190      OTHER LOCAL TAXES            4,430,000.00               .00              .00              .00      4,430,000.00       .00
R1219      MISC TUITION FROM PATRON       300,000.00         20,200.00              .00       158,508.00        141,492.00     52.84
R1221      REGULAR DAY SCHOOL             120,000.00               .00              .00              .00        120,000.00       .00
R1223      SPECIAL EDUCATION              270,000.00               .00              .00              .00        270,000.00       .00
R1410      INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS        470,000.00         65,754.89              .00       140,576.94        329,423.06     29.91
R1631      ACADEMIC ORIENTED ACTIV         15,000.00            380.00              .00           400.00         14,600.00      2.67
R1634      MUSIC ORIENTED ACTIVITY         41,000.00          1,162.00              .00         1,620.00         39,380.00      3.95
R1635      SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIE       216,000.00         84,711.72              .00        91,151.72        124,848.28     42.20
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        38,300.00               .00              .00              .00         38,300.00       .00
R1740      CLASS FEES                     231,000.00         30,282.70              .00        32,558.47        198,441.53     14.09
R1810      RENTALS                         68,000.00         11,433.54              .00        21,153.33         46,846.67     31.11
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE         2,295.00               .00              .00              .00          2,295.00       .00
R1860      FINES                              360.00            125.63              .00           136.92            223.08     38.03
R1890      OTHER MISC RECEIPTS             75,150.00            372.25              .00           141.35         75,008.65       .19
R1932      COMP. FOR LOSS OF ASSETS         2,300.00             92.37              .00           167.16          2,132.84      7.27
R1934      INSURANCE PROCEEDS                  10.00               .00              .00              .00             10.00       .00
R3110      SCHOOL FNDTN BASIC ALLOW     4,655,389.00        384,954.14              .00       775,465.01      3,879,923.99     16.66
R3131      10% & 2.5% ROLLBACK          3,473,808.00               .00              .00              .00      3,473,808.00       .00
R3132      HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION            675,000.00               .00              .00              .00        675,000.00       .00
R3190      OTHR UNREST GRANT-IN-AID       325,000.00        116,502.04              .00       116,502.04        208,497.96     35.85
R3211      DISADV. PUPIL IMPACT AID        16,000.00          1,241.32              .00         2,482.82         13,517.18     15.52
R3215      CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATI         6,000.00            617.76              .00         1,235.54          4,764.46     20.59
R3216      GIFTED EDUCATION               103,000.00          7,647.72              .00        15,295.62         87,704.38     14.85
R3217      ENGLISH LEARNER FUNDING          4,000.00            485.06              .00           970.12          3,029.88     24.25
R3218      STUDENT WELLNESS/SUCCESS       128,000.00         11,095.88              .00        22,191.84        105,808.16     17.34
R3219      OTHR RSTRD GRANT AID -OH       160,435.00               .00              .00        24,166.19        136,268.81     15.06
R5100      TRANSFERS-IN                     1,500.00               .00              .00              .00          1,500.00       .00
R5300      REFUND-PRIOR YR EXPENDIT        41,274.00        113,007.55              .00       113,007.55        -71,733.55    273.80
TOTAL GENERAL FUND                     58,796,199.00      5,004,221.22              .00    17,762,062.05     41,034,136.95     30.21

FUND/SCC-0020000 BOND RETIREMENT
R1111      GENERAL PROPERTY TAX                  .00        290,333.79              .00     1,134,204.21     -1,134,204.21       .00
TOTAL BOND RETIREMENT                            .00        290,333.79              .00     1,134,204.21     -1,134,204.21       .00

FUND/SCC-0029118 ATHLETIC BONDS - NOV 08
R1111      GENERAL PROPERTY TAX                  .00         45,001.74              .00       175,801.66       -175,801.66       .00
TOTAL ATHLETIC BONDS - NOV 08                    .00         45,001.74              .00       175,801.66       -175,801.66       .00

FUND/SCC-0030000 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
R1890      OTHER MISC RECEIPTS                   .00               .00              .00            58.03            -58.03       .00
TOTAL PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT                      .00               .00              .00            58.03            -58.03       .00

FUND/SCC-0049118 OUTSIDE ATH. FAC. PROJECT
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R1810      RENTALS                               .00               .00              .00         1,153.75         -1,153.75       .00
TOTAL OUTSIDE ATH. FAC. PROJE                    .00               .00              .00         1,153.75         -1,153.75       .00

FUND/SCC-0060000 FOOD SERVICE
R1410      INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS               .00          2,708.91              .00         5,864.13         -5,864.13       .00
R1512      SALES-STUD TYPE A LUNCH               .00         58,413.06              .00        59,285.41        -59,285.41       .00
R1522      SALES-ADULT TYPE A LUNCH              .00            508.30              .00           508.30           -508.30       .00
R1590      FOOD SERVICE-OTHR RECEIP              .00             24.00              .00            24.00            -24.00       .00
TOTAL FOOD SERVICE                               .00         61,654.27              .00        65,681.84        -65,681.84       .00

FUND/SCC-0189001 PSSF - LEDGEVIEW
R1850      COMMISSIONS                           .00             26.63              .00            26.63            -26.63       .00
TOTAL PSSF - LEDGEVIEW                           .00             26.63              .00            26.63            -26.63       .00

FUND/SCC-0189002 PSSF - LEE EATON
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT              .00             17.84              .00            17.84            -17.84       .00
TOTAL PSSF - LEE EATON                           .00             17.84              .00            17.84            -17.84       .00

FUND/SCC-0189004 PSSF-NORTHFIELD
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT              .00            554.45              .00           554.45           -554.45       .00
TOTAL PSSF-NORTHFIELD                            .00            554.45              .00           554.45           -554.45       .00

FUND/SCC-0189005 PSSF-RUSHWOOD
R1620      SALES                                 .00            352.54              .00           352.54           -352.54       .00
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT              .00               .00              .00             6.55             -6.55       .00
R1850      COMMISSIONS                      2,350.00               .00              .00              .00          2,350.00       .00
TOTAL PSSF-RUSHWOOD                         2,350.00            352.54              .00           359.09          1,990.91     15.28

FUND/SCC-0189006 PSSF-MIDDLE SCHOOL
R1850      COMMISSIONS                           .00             26.58              .00            26.58            -26.58       .00
TOTAL PSSF-MIDDLE SCHOOL                         .00             26.58              .00            26.58            -26.58       .00

FUND/SCC-0189605 MS Y2Y
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
TOTAL MS Y2Y                                  500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0189705 OSOB PROGRAM- RUSHWOOD
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE         3,500.00               .00              .00              .00          3,500.00       .00
TOTAL OSOB PROGRAM- RUSHWOOD                3,500.00               .00              .00              .00          3,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0189707 PSSF - HIGH SCHOOL
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        13,235.00          3,920.00              .00         9,080.00          4,155.00     68.61
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE           100.00               .00              .00              .00            100.00       .00
R1850      COMMISSIONS                        420.00            208.06              .00           237.91            182.09     56.65
TOTAL PSSF - HIGH SCHOOL                   13,755.00          4,128.06              .00         9,317.91          4,437.09     67.74
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FUND/SCC-0189720 HS OLYMPIAD
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT           400.00               .00              .00              .00            400.00       .00
TOTAL HS OLYMPIAD                             400.00               .00              .00              .00            400.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0199238 DNA DAY COLEMAN FND GRANT
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE           800.00               .00              .00              .00            800.00       .00
TOTAL DNA DAY COLEMAN FND GRA                 800.00               .00              .00              .00            800.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0199803 LOCAL SCHOLARSHIPS
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE              .00               .00              .00         3,000.00         -3,000.00       .00
TOTAL LOCAL SCHOLARSHIPS                         .00               .00              .00         3,000.00         -3,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0209701 HS BOOKSTORE SALES
R1720      SALE OF WORKBOOKS                1,400.00               .00              .00              .00          1,400.00       .00
TOTAL HS BOOKSTORE SALES                    1,400.00               .00              .00              .00          1,400.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009006 MS STUDENT COUNCIL
R1616      PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITY          6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00
TOTAL MS STUDENT COUNCIL                    6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009007 MS COFFEE CART
R1623      OCCUPATION ORIENTED ACTI         2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
TOTAL MS COFFEE CART                        2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009009 HS ART CLUB/ARTSPACE
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
TOTAL HS ART CLUB/ARTSPACE                    500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009010 VARSITY CLUB
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT           300.00               .00              .00              .00            300.00       .00
TOTAL VARSITY CLUB                            300.00               .00              .00              .00            300.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009012 HS STUDENT COUNCIL
R1626      PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITY         23,500.00               .00              .00              .00         23,500.00       .00
TOTAL HS STUDENT COUNCIL                   23,500.00               .00              .00              .00         23,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009013 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY
R1626      PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITY          2,100.00               .00              .00              .00          2,100.00       .00
R1630      DUES AND FEES                    2,000.00             50.00              .00            50.00          1,950.00      2.50
TOTAL NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY                4,100.00             50.00              .00            50.00          4,050.00      1.22

FUND/SCC-2009014 WORK STUDY CLUB
R1623      OCCUPATION ORIENTED ACTI         2,080.00               .00              .00              .00          2,080.00       .00
TOTAL WORK STUDY CLUB                       2,080.00               .00              .00              .00          2,080.00       .00
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FUND/SCC-2009016 MS MEDIA
R1626      PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITY            300.00               .00              .00              .00            300.00       .00
TOTAL MS MEDIA                                300.00               .00              .00              .00            300.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009017 MS YEARBOOK
R1626      PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITY          1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
TOTAL MS YEARBOOK                           1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009025 DRAMATICS
R1610      ADMISSIONS                      36,000.00               .00              .00         1,950.00         34,050.00      5.42
R1620      SALES                           38,600.00               .00              .00         9,132.00         29,468.00     23.66
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE         2,500.00               .00              .00           344.87          2,155.13     13.79
TOTAL DRAMATICS                            77,100.00               .00              .00        11,426.87         65,673.13     14.82

FUND/SCC-2009026 MS DRAMA/PLAY
R1620      SALES                           20,000.00               .00              .00              .00         20,000.00       .00
TOTAL MS DRAMA/PLAY                        20,000.00               .00              .00              .00         20,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009027 RED CROSS CLUB
R1620      SALES                            2,300.00               .00              .00              .00          2,300.00       .00
TOTAL RED CROSS CLUB                        2,300.00               .00              .00              .00          2,300.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009126 CLASS OF 2025
R1620      SALES                           53,000.00               .00              .00              .00         53,000.00       .00
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE        15,000.00               .00              .00              .00         15,000.00       .00
R5100      TRANSFERS-IN                          .00               .00              .00         8,828.18         -8,828.18       .00
TOTAL CLASS OF 2025                        68,000.00               .00              .00         8,828.18         59,171.82     12.98

FUND/SCC-2009127 CLASS OF 2026
R1620      SALES                            6,505.00          2,760.00              .00         2,760.00          3,745.00     42.43
R5100      TRANSFERS-IN                          .00               .00              .00           200.00           -200.00       .00
TOTAL CLASS OF 2026                         6,505.00          2,760.00              .00         2,960.00          3,545.00     45.50

FUND/SCC-2009128 CLASS OF 2027
R1620      SALES                            2,200.00            650.00              .00           650.00          1,550.00     29.55
R5100      TRANSFERS-IN                          .00               .00              .00           100.00           -100.00       .00
TOTAL CLASS OF 2027                         2,200.00            650.00              .00           750.00          1,450.00     34.09

FUND/SCC-2009129 CLASS OF 2028
R1620      SALES                            2,500.00            990.00              .00           990.00          1,510.00     39.60
R5100      TRANSFERS-IN                          .00               .00              .00           100.00           -100.00       .00
TOTAL CLASS OF 2028                         2,500.00            990.00              .00         1,090.00          1,410.00     43.60

FUND/SCC-2009712 HS INDEPEND. LIVING CLASS
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R1620      SALES                              500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
TOTAL HS INDEPEND. LIVING CLA                 500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009720 BLACK STUDENT UNION
R1620      SALES                              600.00               .00              .00              .00            600.00       .00
TOTAL BLACK STUDENT UNION                     600.00               .00              .00              .00            600.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009749 ENTREPRENEURIAL CLASS/HSA
R1626      PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITY         14,500.00               .00              .00              .00         14,500.00       .00
TOTAL ENTREPRENEURIAL CLASS/H              14,500.00               .00              .00              .00         14,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009750 MOCK TRIAL/HS
R1631      ACADEMIC ORIENTED ACTIV            600.00               .00              .00              .00            600.00       .00
TOTAL MOCK TRIAL/HS                           600.00               .00              .00              .00            600.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009751 7TH GRADE FIELD TRIP
R1620      SALES                           20,000.00               .00              .00              .00         20,000.00       .00
TOTAL 7TH GRADE FIELD TRIP                 20,000.00               .00              .00              .00         20,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009752 8TH GRADE CLASS TRIP-WASH
R1620      SALES                          135,000.00         13,166.00              .00        13,366.00        121,634.00      9.90
TOTAL 8TH GRADE CLASS TRIP-WA             135,000.00         13,166.00              .00        13,366.00        121,634.00      9.90

FUND/SCC-2009755 8TH GRADE FIELD TRIPS
R1620      SALES                           18,000.00               .00              .00              .00         18,000.00       .00
TOTAL 8TH GRADE FIELD TRIPS                18,000.00               .00              .00              .00         18,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009756 7TH GRADE CLASS APPAREL
R1620      SALES                            6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00
TOTAL 7TH GRADE CLASS APPAREL               6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009757 8TH GRADE CLASS APPAREL
R1620      SALES                            6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00
TOTAL 8TH GRADE CLASS APPAREL               6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009758 LE 6TH GRADE CAMP
R1620      SALES                           44,800.00               .00              .00              .00         44,800.00       .00
TOTAL LE 6TH GRADE CAMP                    44,800.00               .00              .00              .00         44,800.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009759 LIBRARY BOOKS CLUBS
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE         6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00
TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS CLUBS                   6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009760 LE BOWLING CLUB
R1630      DUES AND FEES                    4,000.00               .00              .00              .00          4,000.00       .00
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TOTAL LE BOWLING CLUB                       4,000.00               .00              .00              .00          4,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009761 MS BOWLING CLUB
R1630      DUES AND FEES                    4,000.00               .00              .00              .00          4,000.00       .00
TOTAL MS BOWLING CLUB                       4,000.00               .00              .00              .00          4,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009762 ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB                      500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009003 MS BAND FUNDRAISER
R1620      SALES                            2,000.00             26.00              .00            26.00          1,974.00      1.30
TOTAL MS BAND FUNDRAISER                    2,000.00             26.00              .00            26.00          1,974.00      1.30

FUND/SCC-3009007 HS ATHLETICS
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT       292,000.00         17,630.09              .00        20,130.09        271,869.91      6.89
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE              .00          2,685.00              .00         2,685.00         -2,685.00       .00
TOTAL HS ATHLETICS                        292,000.00         20,315.09              .00        22,815.09        269,184.91      7.81

FUND/SCC-3009604 MS CROSS-COUNTRY
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        27,000.00          3,135.00              .00         3,135.00         23,865.00     11.61
TOTAL MS CROSS-COUNTRY                     27,000.00          3,135.00              .00         3,135.00         23,865.00     11.61

FUND/SCC-3009605 MS TRACK-FUNDRSR
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        26,700.00               .00              .00              .00         26,700.00       .00
TOTAL MS TRACK-FUNDRSR                     26,700.00               .00              .00              .00         26,700.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009606 MS BASKETBALL FNDRSR
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT         2,400.00               .00              .00              .00          2,400.00       .00
TOTAL MS BASKETBALL FNDRSR                  2,400.00               .00              .00              .00          2,400.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009607 MS WRESTLING FUNDRAISERS
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT         2,300.00               .00              .00              .00          2,300.00       .00
TOTAL MS WRESTLING FUNDRAISER               2,300.00               .00              .00              .00          2,300.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009610 MS CHEERLEADERS - FUNDRS
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT         8,000.00          3,749.80              .00         3,749.80          4,250.20     46.87
TOTAL MS CHEERLEADERS - FUNDR               8,000.00          3,749.80              .00         3,749.80          4,250.20     46.87

FUND/SCC-3009701 HS BASEBALL-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        20,000.00             20.00              .00            20.00         19,980.00       .10
TOTAL HS BASEBALL-ADD'L                    20,000.00             20.00              .00            20.00         19,980.00       .10

FUND/SCC-3009702 HS BOYS BBALL-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
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TOTAL HS BOYS BBALL-ADD'L                  10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009703 HS GIRLS SOCCER-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
TOTAL HS GIRLS SOCCER-ADD'L                10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009704 HS BOYS SOCCER-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        10,000.00          1,500.00              .00         1,500.00          8,500.00     15.00
TOTAL HS BOYS SOCCER-ADD'L                 10,000.00          1,500.00              .00         1,500.00          8,500.00     15.00

FUND/SCC-3009705 HS FOOTBALL-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        30,000.00            155.00              .00        11,505.00         18,495.00     38.35
TOTAL HS FOOTBALL-ADD'L                    30,000.00            155.00              .00        11,505.00         18,495.00     38.35

FUND/SCC-3009706 HS CROSS COUNTRY-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        15,000.00          5,463.00              .00         5,463.00          9,537.00     36.42
TOTAL HS CROSS COUNTRY-ADD'L               15,000.00          5,463.00              .00         5,463.00          9,537.00     36.42

FUND/SCC-3009708 HS BOYS TENNIS-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT         2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
TOTAL HS BOYS TENNIS-ADD'L                  2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009709 HS BOYS TRACK-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        25,000.00               .00              .00              .00         25,000.00       .00
TOTAL HS BOYS TRACK-ADD'L                  25,000.00               .00              .00              .00         25,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009710 HS WRESTLING-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        30,000.00               .00              .00              .00         30,000.00       .00
TOTAL HS WRESTLING-ADD'L                   30,000.00               .00              .00              .00         30,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009711 HS GIRLS BBALL-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        10,000.00          1,345.58              .00         1,345.58          8,654.42     13.46
TOTAL HS GIRLS BBALL-ADD'L                 10,000.00          1,345.58              .00         1,345.58          8,654.42     13.46

FUND/SCC-3009712 HS SOFTBALL-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
TOTAL HS SOFTBALL-ADD'L                    10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009713 HS VOLLEYBALL-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        15,000.00               .00              .00         3,400.00         11,600.00     22.67
TOTAL HS VOLLEYBALL-ADD'L                  15,000.00               .00              .00         3,400.00         11,600.00     22.67

FUND/SCC-3009714 HS GIRLS TENNIS-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT         2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
TOTAL HS GIRLS TENNIS-ADD'L                 2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
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FUND/SCC-3009715 HS BOYS VOLLEYBALL CLUB
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
TOTAL HS BOYS VOLLEYBALL CLUB              10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009716 HS CHEERLEADERS-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        20,000.00          4,639.00              .00         4,639.00         15,361.00     23.20
TOTAL HS CHEERLEADERS-ADD'L                20,000.00          4,639.00              .00         4,639.00         15,361.00     23.20

FUND/SCC-3009718 HS GOLF-ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT         3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00
TOTAL HS GOLF-ADD'L                         3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009719 SWIMMING ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
TOTAL SWIMMING ADD'L                       10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009720 HS - GIRLS GOLF ADD'L
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT         3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00
TOTAL HS - GIRLS GOLF ADD'L                 3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009721 BOWLING - ADDITIONAL
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
TOTAL BOWLING - ADDITIONAL                 10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009722 ICE HOCKEY - ADDITIONAL
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT        24,000.00               .00              .00              .00         24,000.00       .00
TOTAL ICE HOCKEY - ADDITIONAL              24,000.00               .00              .00              .00         24,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009745 HS YEARBOOK
R1626      PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITY         11,610.00            338.00              .00           338.00         11,272.00      2.91
TOTAL HS YEARBOOK                          11,610.00            338.00              .00           338.00         11,272.00      2.91

FUND/SCC-3009751 HS Y2Y
R1620      SALES                            4,000.00               .00              .00              .00          4,000.00       .00
R1630      DUES AND FEES                    2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
R1690      OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACT         1,500.00               .00              .00              .00          1,500.00       .00
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE         2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
TOTAL HS Y2Y                               10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009752 PEP CLUB
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE           300.00               .00              .00              .00            300.00       .00
TOTAL PEP CLUB                                300.00               .00              .00              .00            300.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009753 HS SPANISH CLUB
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R1810      RENTALS                            100.00               .00              .00              .00            100.00       .00
TOTAL HS SPANISH CLUB                         100.00               .00              .00              .00            100.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009754 G.I.R.L.S. CLUB/MS
R1620      SALES                           19,600.00               .00              .00              .00         19,600.00       .00
TOTAL G.I.R.L.S. CLUB/MS                   19,600.00               .00              .00              .00         19,600.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009755 MS INTERACT CLUB
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE         4,600.00               .00              .00              .00          4,600.00       .00
TOTAL MS INTERACT CLUB                      4,600.00               .00              .00              .00          4,600.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009756 ROBOTICS CLUB
R1626      PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITY          1,500.00               .00              .00              .00          1,500.00       .00
R1820      CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCE        25,000.00               .00              .00         5,000.00         20,000.00     20.00
TOTAL ROBOTICS CLUB                        26,500.00               .00              .00         5,000.00         21,500.00     18.87

FUND/SCC-3009801 TOURNAMENT-FOOTBALL
R1615      SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIE        30,000.00               .00              .00              .00         30,000.00       .00
TOTAL TOURNAMENT-FOOTBALL                  30,000.00               .00              .00              .00         30,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009802 TOURNAMENT-GIRLS GOLF
R1615      SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIE         2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
TOTAL TOURNAMENT-GIRLS GOLF                 2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009803 TOURNAMENT-BOYS SOCCER
R1615      SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIE        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
TOTAL TOURNAMENT-BOYS SOCCER               10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009804 TOURNAMENT-GIRLS SOCCER
R1615      SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIE        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
TOTAL TOURNAMENT-GIRLS SOCCER              10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009805 TOURNAMENT-BOYS BASKETBAL
R1615      SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIE         5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00
TOTAL TOURNAMENT-BOYS BASKETB               5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009806 TOURNAMENT-GIRLS BASKETBA
R1615      SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIE         5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00
TOTAL TOURNAMENT-GIRLS BASKET               5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009807 TOURNAMENT-BASEBALL
R1615      SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIE         7,500.00               .00              .00              .00          7,500.00       .00
TOTAL TOURNAMENT-BASEBALL                   7,500.00               .00              .00              .00          7,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009808 TOURNAMENT-SOFTBALL
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R1615      SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIE         7,500.00               .00              .00              .00          7,500.00       .00
TOTAL TOURNAMENT-SOFTBALL                   7,500.00               .00              .00              .00          7,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009809 TOURNAMENT-TRACK & FIELD
R1615      SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIE        12,500.00               .00              .00              .00         12,500.00       .00
TOTAL TOURNAMENT-TRACK & FIEL              12,500.00               .00              .00              .00         12,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009810 TOURNAMENT-BOYS VOLLEYBAL
R1615      SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIE         5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00
TOTAL TOURNAMENT-BOYS VOLLEYB               5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-4999924 FY24 PARENT MENTOR GRANT
R3220      RSTRD GRANT AID INTERM                .00               .00              .00            75.00            -75.00       .00
TOTAL FY24 PARENT MENTOR GRAN                    .00               .00              .00            75.00            -75.00       .00

FUND/SCC-4999925 FY25 PARENT MENTOR GRANT
R3220      RSTRD GRANT AID INTERM          25,000.00               .00              .00              .00         25,000.00       .00
TOTAL FY25 PARENT MENTOR GRAN              25,000.00               .00              .00              .00         25,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-5169924 FY24 IDEA-B
R4220      RSTRD GRANT AID-FED GOV               .00               .00              .00        21,161.07        -21,161.07       .00
TOTAL FY24 IDEA-B                                .00               .00              .00        21,161.07        -21,161.07       .00

FUND/SCC-5169925 FY25 IDEA-B
R4220      RSTRD GRANT AID-FED GOV        844,826.29               .00              .00              .00        844,826.29       .00
TOTAL FY25 IDEA-B                         844,826.29               .00              .00              .00        844,826.29       .00

FUND/SCC-5729925 FY25 TITLE I
R4220      RSTRD GRANT AID-FED GOV        278,388.82               .00              .00              .00        278,388.82       .00
TOTAL FY25 TITLE I                        278,388.82               .00              .00              .00        278,388.82       .00

FUND/SCC-5849925 FY25 TITLE IV
R4220      RSTRD GRANT AID-FED GOV         21,623.20               .00              .00              .00         21,623.20       .00
TOTAL FY25 TITLE IV                        21,623.20               .00              .00              .00         21,623.20       .00

FUND/SCC-5879925 FY25 IDEA ECSE
R4220      RSTRD GRANT AID-FED GOV         16,498.73               .00              .00              .00         16,498.73       .00
TOTAL FY25 IDEA ECSE                       16,498.73               .00              .00              .00         16,498.73       .00

FUND/SCC-5909924 FY24 TITLE II-A
R4220      RSTRD GRANT AID-FED GOV               .00               .00              .00        26,922.56        -26,922.56       .00
TOTAL FY24 TITLE II-A                            .00               .00              .00        26,922.56        -26,922.56       .00

FUND/SCC-5909925 FY25 TITLE II-A
R4220      RSTRD GRANT AID-FED GOV         67,901.96               .00              .00              .00         67,901.96       .00
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TOTAL FY25 TITLE II-A                      67,901.96               .00              .00              .00         67,901.96       .00

TOTAL REPORT                           61,350,138.00      5,464,619.59              .00    19,301,830.19     42,048,307.81     31.46



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                EXPSTA11
TIME: 15:59:55                                       EXPENDITURE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/25

SORTED BY: FUND/SCC,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND/SCC
PAGE BREAKS ON:

FUND/SCC-0010000 GENERAL FUND

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT         - - - - - TITLE - - - - -     BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
111             REGULAR                23,757,173.89      1,921,783.12              .00     3,840,186.88     19,916,987.01     16.16
112             TEMPORARY                 217,733.62          6,539.50              .00        13,078.96        204,654.66      6.01
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF       865,722.16        153,978.65              .00       226,505.80        639,216.36     26.16
119             OTHER CERTIFIED SAL         1,544.05               .00              .00            94.41          1,449.64      6.11
132             TERMINATION BENEFIT       232,953.80         46,514.10              .00       124,299.90        108,653.90     53.36
141             REGULAR                 6,330,846.96        510,863.13              .00     1,024,477.37      5,306,369.59     16.18
142             TEMPORARY                  69,292.86            344.72              .00           344.72         68,948.14       .50
143             SUPPLEMENTAL-NON-CE       401,785.08         27,937.27              .00        40,306.04        361,479.04     10.03
144             OVERTIME                  180,723.68          6,815.03              .00        16,730.35        163,993.33      9.26
149             OTHER NONCERTIFIED          2,069.80           -408.80              .00         3,055.24           -985.44    147.61
171             COMPENSATION BOARD         19,035.71            625.00              .00         1,875.00         17,160.71      9.85
172             STUDENT WORKERS            28,351.16               .00              .00              .00         28,351.16       .00
210             RETIREMENT - CERTIF     3,441,864.96        267,586.00              .00       535,172.00      2,906,692.96     15.55
212             STRS-EMPLOYER'S SHA       240,563.74         19,439.10              .00        38,619.28        201,944.46     16.05
220             RETIREMENT NONCERTI     1,128,318.11         93,552.38              .00       187,263.78        941,054.33     16.60
222             SERS-EMPLOYER'S SHA        56,066.53          4,177.21              .00         8,419.21         47,647.32     15.02
223             SOCIAL SECURITY               914.72             31.00              .00            93.00            821.72     10.17
229             OTHER NONCERTIFIED               .00          7,140.00              .00         7,140.00         -7,140.00       .00
240             CERTIFIED INSURANCE         3,106.85               .00              .00              .00          3,106.85       .00
241             MEDICAL/HOSPITALIZA     4,865,933.75        443,160.26              .00       443,160.26      4,422,773.49      9.11
242             LIFE INSURANCE             27,732.52          2,252.03              .00         4,495.19         23,237.33     16.21
243             DENTAL INSURANCE          534,672.57         45,844.52              .00        45,844.52        488,828.05      8.57
244             VISION INSURANCE          118,281.21         10,159.62              .00        10,159.62        108,121.59      8.59
249             MEDICARE-CERTIFIED        364,791.78         29,282.29              .00        62,226.57        302,565.21     17.06
251             MEDICAL/HOSPITALIZA     2,058,191.16        180,354.46              .00       180,354.46      1,877,836.70      8.76
252             LIFE INSURANCE             15,655.41          1,263.26              .00         2,538.77         13,116.64     16.22
253             DENTAL INSURANCE          232,655.21         19,123.86              .00        19,123.86        213,531.35      8.22
254             VISION INSURANCE           51,419.05          4,224.28              .00         4,224.28         47,194.77      8.22
259             MEDICARE-NON-CERTIF        98,150.49          7,365.71              .00        11,219.63         86,930.86     11.43
261             BWC - CERTIFIED            86,867.84          6,746.28              .00        13,377.88         73,489.96     15.40
262             BWC - NON-CERTIFIED        23,798.07          1,718.12              .00         3,426.87         20,371.20     14.40
282             NON-CERTIFIED EMPLO         2,074.64            450.14              .00           450.14          1,624.50     21.70
290             OTHER RETIRE. INS.          1,974.03               .00         4,174.03              .00         -2,200.00    211.45
291             CERTIFIED EMPLOYEES         7,950.49               .00         6,485.60           589.60            875.29     88.99
292             NON-CERTIFIED EMPLO         6,496.04               .00         5,299.80           481.80            714.44     89.00
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH     1,141,088.30         10,592.97       687,858.17        90,919.68        362,310.45     68.25
411             INSTRUCTION SERVICE         2,000.00               .00         1,000.00              .00          1,000.00     50.00
412             INSTRUCT. IMPROV. S         9,600.00               .00              .00         8,099.00          1,501.00     84.36
413             HEALTH SERVICES           997,507.89            920.00       919,684.77        65,686.25         12,136.87     98.78
414             STAFF SERVICES             18,500.00            200.00         2,500.00           500.00         15,500.00     16.22
415             MANAGEMENT SERVICES        94,166.17            358.75        33,943.25        16,690.26         43,532.66     53.77
416             DATA PROCESSING SER       211,400.00               .00       205,297.59         4,500.00          1,602.41     99.24
417             GENERAL TESTING SER        54,457.55               .00        13,524.97        22,541.88         18,390.70     66.23
418             PROF./LEGAL SERVICE       294,711.81         21,495.98       230,053.99        21,495.98         43,161.84     85.35
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.       549,000.00               .00       395,229.00              .00        153,771.00     71.99
422             GARBAGE REMOVE & CL        26,000.00          1,275.15        23,045.48         1,954.52          1,000.00     96.15
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423             REPAIRS & MAINTENAN       523,836.32         19,004.74       164,007.30        42,908.24        316,920.78     39.50
424             PROPERTY INSURANCE        108,500.00               .00              .00       124,818.00        -16,318.00    115.04
425             RENTALS                    45,323.24          1,008.24        14,000.00         1,968.24         29,355.00     35.23
426             LEASE PURCHASE AGRE       130,000.00          1,604.92        35,513.92        87,628.96          6,857.12     94.73
429             OTHER PROPERTY SERV         5,500.00               .00              .00              .00          5,500.00       .00
431             CERTIFIED TRAVEL RE        32,538.05               .00        16,500.00           386.19         15,651.86     51.90
432             CERTIFIED MEETING E        35,507.00          1,054.00         6,939.00         1,254.00         27,314.00     23.07
433             NONCERTIFIED TRAVEL         7,775.71             27.20         4,149.00           170.71          3,456.00     55.55
434             NONCERTIFIED MEETIN        17,410.00          1,839.00         4,529.12         1,889.00         10,991.88     36.86
439             OTHER TRAV./MEET EX       121,627.97          3,804.03        21,860.27         8,733.40         91,034.30     25.15
441             TELEPHONE SERVICE          63,703.40          5,056.23        50,499.97        10,085.94          3,117.49     95.11
443             POSTAGE                    22,409.42          1,977.51         9,200.00         2,451.93         10,757.49     52.00
444             POSTAGE MACHINE REN         8,777.72            387.72         5,971.56           387.72          2,418.44     72.45
446             ADVERTISING                 3,050.00               .00              .00              .00          3,050.00       .00
449             OTHER COMMUNICATION        52,668.88            776.74        19,223.26         2,328.48         31,117.14     40.92
451             ELECTRICITY               673,910.00         82,751.34       222,135.46       130,978.61        320,795.93     52.40
452             WATER AND SEWAGE          270,660.00          6,034.87       193,965.13        13,070.44         63,624.43     76.49
453             GAS                       173,500.00         10,561.93        89,787.70        22,074.61         61,637.69     64.47
460             CONTRACTED SERVICES         6,371.06               .00              .00            20.00          6,351.06       .31
461             PRINTING AND COPYIN        68,371.48            456.59        50,786.00           456.59         17,128.89     74.95
471             TUITION PD. OTHER O       117,250.00              1.50         5,000.00             2.25        112,247.75      4.27
474             EXCESS COSTS               10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
475             SPEC ED PMNT WITHIN       865,312.70        149,951.22        14,896.00       172,824.72        677,591.98     21.69
476             PAYMNT UNDER A VOC.           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
479             OTHER PAYMENTS            119,000.00            211.56              .00           211.56        118,788.44       .18
481             TRANSP. FOR OTHER O        33,578.58               .00         1,192.86         2,385.72         30,000.00     10.66
483             TRANSP. FROM OTHER      4,329,266.05        129,683.88     4,100,168.37       180,610.09         48,487.59     98.88
490             OTHER PURCHASED SER        18,432.00               .00           282.00              .00         18,150.00      1.53
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES          107,487.50         11,030.21        21,544.84        12,089.86         73,852.80     31.29
511             CLASSROOM SUPPLIES        606,063.49         23,318.55       382,582.88        74,534.33        148,946.28     75.42
512             OFFICE SUPPLIES            56,165.00          2,310.05        10,220.64         9,328.56         36,615.80     34.81
514             HEALTH & HYGIENE SU         8,500.00          2,290.03         1,000.00         2,290.03          5,209.97     38.71
516             SOFTWARE MATERIALS        580,092.50        206,630.35        65,693.03       398,380.58        116,018.89     80.00
517             COMPUTER SUPPLIES          45,911.54            560.00        25,308.17           560.00         20,043.37     56.34
519             OTHER GENERAL SUPPL       119,439.00          3,441.52        94,852.32         7,695.23         16,891.45     85.86
521             NEW TEXTBOOKS             129,489.40         37,675.99        41,796.95        39,966.58         47,725.87     63.14
523             REBINDING TEXTBOOKS         4,000.00            757.45              .00           757.45          3,242.55     18.94
525             ELECTRON INSTRUC MA        33,000.00          1,750.00         2,400.00        25,676.00          4,924.00     85.08
531             NEW LIBRARY BOOKS          10,400.00          1,488.71         2,330.79         1,488.71          6,580.50     36.73
539             OTHER LIBRARY BOOKS         5,800.00               .00            67.69              .00          5,732.31      1.17
540             DATABASES                  10,000.00               .00         9,978.00              .00             22.00     99.78
551             CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES           100.00               .00              .00              .00            100.00       .00
559             CONSUMABLES               194,707.09         78,356.89        69,748.69        78,447.68         46,510.72     76.11
560             FOOD & MATERIALS           28,950.00            109.20        10,340.80         1,540.79         17,068.41     41.04
570             MAINTENANCE SUPPLIE       279,446.97         18,455.93       125,077.26        33,823.97        120,545.74     56.86
582             FUEL                      265,000.00               .00       248,423.42         1,576.58         15,000.00     94.34
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FUND/SCC-0010000 GENERAL FUND

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT         - - - - - TITLE - - - - -     BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
640             EQUIPMENT                  70,289.00          9,424.94         1,097.83         9,424.94         59,766.23     14.97
644             TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT       469,762.00               .00         6,073.97       198,450.00        265,238.03     43.54
645             CAPITALIZED EQUIPME        88,048.47         19,209.00         8,029.97        19,343.50         60,675.00     31.09
650             VEHICLES                    5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00
841             MEMBERSHIP-PROFESSI        24,303.72          3,075.00        19,080.00         4,580.00            643.72     97.35
843             AUDIT EXAMINATIONS         30,000.00               .00        30,000.00              .00               .00    100.00
844             COUNTY BOE CONTRIBU        21,000.00          1,784.26              .00        15,891.68          5,108.32     75.67
845             PROPERTY TAX COLLEC       551,046.61               .00              .00              .00        551,046.61       .00
847             DELINQUENT LAND TAX        40,000.00               .00              .00              .00         40,000.00       .00
848             BANK CHARGES               12,000.00          1,044.90              .00         2,021.34          9,978.66     16.84
849             OTHER DUES AND FEES        58,433.00            200.00         1,380.00         2,113.00         54,940.00      5.98
851             LIABILITY INSURANCE        22,282.00               .00              .00        29,263.00         -6,981.00    131.33
853             FIDELITY BOND PREMI         1,050.00               .00              .00           469.00            581.00     44.67
870             TAXES AND ASSESSMEN         7,987.00               .00         4,000.00              .00          3,987.00     50.08
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        32,271.12          2,800.00         4,380.00         9,707.50         18,183.62     43.65
910             TRANSFER & CONTINGE     1,600,000.00               .00              .00              .00      1,600,000.00       .00
921             INITIAL ADVANCE OUT         5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00
      TOTAL GENERAL FUND               62,260,948.65      4,695,611.29     8,744,110.82     8,888,788.67     44,628,049.16     28.32

FUND/SCC-0020000 BOND RETIREMENT
811             SERIAL BONDS            1,575,000.00               .00              .00              .00      1,575,000.00       .00
      TOTAL BOND RETIREMENT             1,575,000.00               .00              .00              .00      1,575,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0030000 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT
423             REPAIRS & MAINTENAN     2,363,508.02        254,074.07       210,471.20     1,083,765.82      1,069,271.00     54.76
645             CAPITALIZED EQUIPME       105,457.06          8,960.00         4,410.42        50,006.06         51,040.58     51.60
      TOTAL PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT       2,468,965.08        263,034.07       214,881.62     1,133,771.88      1,120,311.58     54.62

FUND/SCC-0049120 NAMING RIGHTS/SPONSORSHIP
519             OTHER GENERAL SUPPL         5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00
630             IMPROVEMENTS NON BU         2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
      TOTAL NAMING RIGHTS/SPONSORSH         7,000.00               .00              .00              .00          7,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0060000 FOOD SERVICE
141             REGULAR                   560,000.00         38,839.09              .00        77,612.15        482,387.85     13.86
142             TEMPORARY                  50,000.00            506.47              .00           541.51         49,458.49      1.08
220             RETIREMENT NONCERTI       220,000.00          6,943.62              .00        13,728.22        206,271.78      6.24
249             MEDICARE-CERTIFIED               .00               .00              .00           278.82           -278.82       .00
250             NONCERTIFIED OTHR I        30,000.00               .00              .00              .00         30,000.00       .00
251             MEDICAL/HOSPITALIZA       150,000.00         13,020.00              .00        13,020.00        136,980.00      8.68
252             LIFE INSURANCE                   .00            105.00              .00           213.75           -213.75       .00
253             DENTAL INSURANCE                 .00          1,211.36              .00         1,211.36         -1,211.36       .00
254             VISION INSURANCE                 .00            302.84              .00           302.84           -302.84       .00
259             MEDICARE-NON-CERTIF        20,000.00            518.63              .00           797.45         19,202.55      3.99
262             BWC - NON-CERTIFIED              .00            130.48              .00           259.18           -259.18       .00
423             REPAIRS & MAINTENAN        13,000.00               .00        10,000.00              .00          3,000.00     76.92
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FUND/SCC-0060000 FOOD SERVICE

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT         - - - - - TITLE - - - - -     BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
439             OTHER TRAV./MEET EX           250.00               .00              .00              .00            250.00       .00
560             FOOD & MATERIALS          510,000.00         12,543.56       466,737.79        12,543.56         30,718.65     93.98
640             EQUIPMENT                  25,000.00               .00              .00              .00         25,000.00       .00
840             DUES AND FEES              25,000.00          1,939.71        19,397.10         3,879.42          1,723.48     93.11
      TOTAL FOOD SERVICE                1,603,250.00         76,060.76       496,134.89       124,388.26        982,726.85     38.70

FUND/SCC-0189001 PSSF - LEDGEVIEW
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES           10,000.00             72.48         1,314.20            72.48          8,613.32     13.87
882             AWARDS FOR COMPETIT         2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
      TOTAL PSSF - LEDGEVIEW               12,000.00             72.48         1,314.20            72.48         10,613.32     11.56

FUND/SCC-0189002 PSSF - LEE EATON
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES                 .00               .00           780.30              .00           -780.30       .00
      TOTAL PSSF - LEE EATON                     .00               .00           780.30              .00           -780.30       .00

FUND/SCC-0189004 PSSF-NORTHFIELD
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            2,000.00          1,225.94           500.00         1,225.94            274.06     86.30
644             TECHNICAL EQUIPMENT           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
      TOTAL PSSF-NORTHFIELD                 2,500.00          1,225.94           500.00         1,225.94            774.06     69.04

FUND/SCC-0189005 PSSF-RUSHWOOD
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
882             AWARDS FOR COMPETIT           250.00               .00              .00              .00            250.00       .00
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
      TOTAL PSSF-RUSHWOOD                   3,750.00               .00              .00              .00          3,750.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0189006 PSSF-MIDDLE SCHOOL
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES           35,000.00               .00         1,964.76              .00         33,035.24      5.61
882             AWARDS FOR COMPETIT         2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
      TOTAL PSSF-MIDDLE SCHOOL             38,000.00               .00         1,964.76              .00         36,035.24      5.17

FUND/SCC-0189010 HS TRANSCRIPTS
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
      TOTAL HS TRANSCRIPTS                  1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0189605 MS Y2Y
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
      TOTAL MS Y2Y                            500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0189701 OSOB PROGRAM- LEDGEVIEW
519             OTHER GENERAL SUPPL         4,000.00               .00              .00              .00          4,000.00       .00
      TOTAL OSOB PROGRAM- LEDGEVIEW         4,000.00               .00              .00              .00          4,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0189705 OSOB PROGRAM- RUSHWOOD
519             OTHER GENERAL SUPPL         3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00
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FUND/SCC-0189705 OSOB PROGRAM- RUSHWOOD

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT         - - - - - TITLE - - - - -     BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
      TOTAL OSOB PROGRAM- RUSHWOOD          3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0189707 PSSF - HIGH SCHOOL
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH         6,400.00               .00              .00              .00          6,400.00       .00
439             OTHER TRAV./MEET EX         6,300.00               .00              .00              .00          6,300.00       .00
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            5,850.00          2,060.00         1,300.00         2,060.00          2,490.00     57.44
511             CLASSROOM SUPPLIES          2,700.00               .00              .00              .00          2,700.00       .00
882             AWARDS FOR COMPETIT        11,070.00            607.50         4,150.00           607.50          6,312.50     42.98
      TOTAL PSSF - HIGH SCHOOL             32,320.00          2,667.50         5,450.00         2,667.50         24,202.50     25.12

FUND/SCC-0189717 HS TEACHERS TRUST FUND
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            3,900.00               .00              .00              .00          3,900.00       .00
      TOTAL HS TEACHERS TRUST FUND          3,900.00               .00              .00              .00          3,900.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0189720 HS OLYMPIAD
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT           600.00               .00              .00              .00            600.00       .00
      TOTAL HS OLYMPIAD                       600.00               .00              .00              .00            600.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0199200 FOUND & BD MATCHING GRAN
511             CLASSROOM SUPPLIES          1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
      TOTAL FOUND & BD MATCHING GRA         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0199223 SPECIAL OLYMPICS
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES           10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
      TOTAL SPECIAL OLYMPICS               10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0199238 DNA DAY COLEMAN FND GRANT
511             CLASSROOM SUPPLIES            800.00               .00              .00              .00            800.00       .00
      TOTAL DNA DAY COLEMAN FND GRA           800.00               .00              .00              .00            800.00       .00

FUND/SCC-0199803 LOCAL SCHOLARSHIPS
881             COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP        40,000.00          6,500.00              .00        10,500.00         29,500.00     26.25
      TOTAL LOCAL SCHOLARSHIPS             40,000.00          6,500.00              .00        10,500.00         29,500.00     26.25

FUND/SCC-0209701 HS BOOKSTORE SALES
550             SUPPLY & MATERIAL-R           925.00               .00           150.00              .00            775.00     16.22
      TOTAL HS BOOKSTORE SALES                925.00               .00           150.00              .00            775.00     16.22

FUND/SCC-0229018 UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY18
910             TRANSFER & CONTINGE        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
      TOTAL UNCLAIMED CHECKS FY18          10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009002 LE STUDENT COUNCIL
891             STUDENT ACTIVITY PA        12,000.00               .00           600.00              .00         11,400.00      5.00
      TOTAL LE STUDENT COUNCIL             12,000.00               .00           600.00              .00         11,400.00      5.00
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FUND/SCC-2009006 MS STUDENT COUNCIL

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT         - - - - - TITLE - - - - -     BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
FUND/SCC-2009006 MS STUDENT COUNCIL
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         9,400.00               .00              .00              .00          9,400.00       .00
      TOTAL MS STUDENT COUNCIL              9,400.00               .00              .00              .00          9,400.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009007 MS COFFEE CART
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
      TOTAL MS COFFEE CART                  2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009009 HS ART CLUB/ARTSPACE
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         1,250.00               .00              .00              .00          1,250.00       .00
      TOTAL HS ART CLUB/ARTSPACE            1,250.00               .00              .00              .00          1,250.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009010 VARSITY CLUB
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT           400.00               .00              .00              .00            400.00       .00
      TOTAL VARSITY CLUB                      400.00               .00              .00              .00            400.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009012 HS STUDENT COUNCIL
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        32,500.00          1,256.00         2,507.68         1,351.00         28,641.32     11.87
      TOTAL HS STUDENT COUNCIL             32,500.00          1,256.00         2,507.68         1,351.00         28,641.32     11.87

FUND/SCC-2009013 NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         3,800.00               .00           580.00              .00          3,220.00     15.26
      TOTAL NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY          3,800.00               .00           580.00              .00          3,220.00     15.26

FUND/SCC-2009014 WORK STUDY CLUB
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         1,850.00               .00              .00              .00          1,850.00       .00
      TOTAL WORK STUDY CLUB                 1,850.00               .00              .00              .00          1,850.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009016 MS MEDIA
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT           300.00               .00              .00              .00            300.00       .00
      TOTAL MS MEDIA                          300.00               .00              .00              .00            300.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009017 MS YEARBOOK
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT           950.00               .00              .00              .00            950.00       .00
      TOTAL MS YEARBOOK                       950.00               .00              .00              .00            950.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009025 DRAMATICS
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH         3,500.00               .00              .00              .00          3,500.00       .00
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.        37,200.00          2,350.00         4,500.00         4,700.00         28,000.00     24.73
425             RENTALS                     3,500.00               .00              .00              .00          3,500.00       .00
461             PRINTING AND COPYIN         7,500.00               .00              .00              .00          7,500.00       .00
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES           16,910.00            502.50              .00         1,453.00         15,457.00      8.59
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        15,250.00          6,287.25           400.00         7,707.81          7,142.19     53.17
      TOTAL DRAMATICS                      83,860.00          9,139.75         4,900.00        13,860.81         65,099.19     22.37

FUND/SCC-2009026 MS DRAMA/PLAY
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FUND/SCC-2009026 MS DRAMA/PLAY

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT         - - - - - TITLE - - - - -     BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        11,450.00               .00         3,153.74              .00          8,296.26     27.54
      TOTAL MS DRAMA/PLAY                  11,450.00               .00         3,153.74              .00          8,296.26     27.54

FUND/SCC-2009027 RED CROSS CLUB
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         2,365.00               .00              .00              .00          2,365.00       .00
      TOTAL RED CROSS CLUB                  2,365.00               .00              .00              .00          2,365.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009125 CLASS OF 2024
910             TRANSFER & CONTINGE              .00               .00              .00         9,228.18         -9,228.18       .00
      TOTAL CLASS OF 2024                        .00               .00              .00         9,228.18         -9,228.18       .00

FUND/SCC-2009126 CLASS OF 2025
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        78,000.00               .00         6,378.50              .00         71,621.50      8.18
      TOTAL CLASS OF 2025                  78,000.00               .00         6,378.50              .00         71,621.50      8.18

FUND/SCC-2009127 CLASS OF 2026
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         2,440.00               .00         1,025.00              .00          1,415.00     42.01
      TOTAL CLASS OF 2026                   2,440.00               .00         1,025.00              .00          1,415.00     42.01

FUND/SCC-2009128 CLASS OF 2027
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         1,700.00            812.50              .00           812.50            887.50     47.79
      TOTAL CLASS OF 2027                   1,700.00            812.50              .00           812.50            887.50     47.79

FUND/SCC-2009129 CLASS OF 2028
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
      TOTAL CLASS OF 2028                     500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009712 HS INDEPEND. LIVING CLASS
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT           800.00               .00              .00              .00            800.00       .00
      TOTAL HS INDEPEND. LIVING CLA           800.00               .00              .00              .00            800.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009719 GIRLS WHO CODE-COMP. CLUB
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT           100.00               .00              .00              .00            100.00       .00
      TOTAL GIRLS WHO CODE-COMP. CL           100.00               .00              .00              .00            100.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009720 BLACK STUDENT UNION
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT           370.00               .00              .00              .00            370.00       .00
      TOTAL BLACK STUDENT UNION               370.00               .00              .00              .00            370.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009749 ENTREPRENEURIAL CLASS/HSA
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        14,500.00               .00           362.50              .00         14,137.50      2.50
      TOTAL ENTREPRENEURIAL CLASS/H        14,500.00               .00           362.50              .00         14,137.50      2.50

FUND/SCC-2009750 MOCK TRIAL/HS
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         1,170.00               .00              .00              .00          1,170.00       .00
      TOTAL MOCK TRIAL/HS                   1,170.00               .00              .00              .00          1,170.00       .00
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FUND/SCC-2009750 MOCK TRIAL/HS

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT         - - - - - TITLE - - - - -     BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD

FUND/SCC-2009751 7TH GRADE FIELD TRIP
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH        23,000.00               .00              .00              .00         23,000.00       .00
      TOTAL 7TH GRADE FIELD TRIP           23,000.00               .00              .00              .00         23,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009752 8TH GRADE CLASS TRIP-WASH
411             INSTRUCTION SERVICE       137,000.00               .00              .00              .00        137,000.00       .00
      TOTAL 8TH GRADE CLASS TRIP-WA       137,000.00               .00              .00              .00        137,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009755 8TH GRADE FIELD TRIPS
411             INSTRUCTION SERVICE        12,000.00               .00              .00              .00         12,000.00       .00
483             TRANSP. FROM OTHER          6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00
      TOTAL 8TH GRADE FIELD TRIPS          18,000.00               .00              .00              .00         18,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009756 7TH GRADE CLASS APPAREL
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00
      TOTAL 7TH GRADE CLASS APPAREL         6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009757 8TH GRADE CLASS APPAREL
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00
      TOTAL 8TH GRADE CLASS APPAREL         6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009758 LE 6TH GRADE CAMP
411             INSTRUCTION SERVICE        33,600.00               .00              .00           800.00         32,800.00      2.38
483             TRANSP. FROM OTHER         10,100.00               .00         9,300.00              .00            800.00     92.08
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            1,100.00               .00              .00              .00          1,100.00       .00
      TOTAL LE 6TH GRADE CAMP              44,800.00               .00         9,300.00           800.00         34,700.00     22.54

FUND/SCC-2009759 LIBRARY BOOKS CLUBS
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00
      TOTAL LIBRARY BOOKS CLUBS             6,000.00               .00              .00              .00          6,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009760 LE BOWLING CLUB
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         4,000.00               .00              .00              .00          4,000.00       .00
      TOTAL LE BOWLING CLUB                 4,000.00               .00              .00              .00          4,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009761 MS BOWLING CLUB
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         4,000.00               .00              .00              .00          4,000.00       .00
      TOTAL MS BOWLING CLUB                 4,000.00               .00              .00              .00          4,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-2009762 ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT           800.00               .00              .00              .00            800.00       .00
      TOTAL ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB                800.00               .00              .00              .00            800.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009003 MS BAND FUNDRAISER
899             OTHER MISCELLANEOUS         2,500.00               .00           300.00              .00          2,200.00     12.00
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      TOTAL MS BAND FUNDRAISER              2,500.00               .00           300.00              .00          2,200.00     12.00

FUND/SCC-3009006 MS ATHLETICS
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF           700.00               .00              .00              .00            700.00       .00
143             SUPPLEMENTAL-NON-CE         2,475.00               .00              .00              .00          2,475.00       .00
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH         6,570.00            490.00         2,360.00           490.00          3,720.00     43.38
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES              460.00            149.90              .00           149.90            310.10     32.59
519             OTHER GENERAL SUPPL         7,200.00          1,012.45           739.97         1,012.45          5,447.58     24.34
640             EQUIPMENT                   2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         3,675.00            400.00           200.00           400.00          3,075.00     16.33
      TOTAL MS ATHLETICS                   23,080.00          2,052.35         3,299.97         2,052.35         17,727.68     23.19

FUND/SCC-3009007 HS ATHLETICS
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH       146,068.28         27,382.39        46,562.62        33,020.37         66,485.29     54.48
425             RENTALS                    20,000.00               .00              .00              .00         20,000.00       .00
433             NONCERTIFIED TRAVEL         5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            7,000.00          3,894.25              .00         3,894.25          3,105.75     55.63
640             EQUIPMENT                   6,600.00          5,599.89              .00         5,599.89          1,000.11     84.85
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT       113,685.50         12,485.16        28,543.15        20,296.76         64,845.59     42.96
      TOTAL HS ATHLETICS                  298,353.78         49,361.69        75,105.77        62,811.27        160,436.74     46.23

FUND/SCC-3009604 MS CROSS-COUNTRY
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES           14,775.00            486.00         1,726.00           486.00         12,563.00     14.97
      TOTAL MS CROSS-COUNTRY               14,775.00            486.00         1,726.00           486.00         12,563.00     14.97

FUND/SCC-3009605 MS TRACK-FUNDRSR
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES           29,930.00               .00              .00              .00         29,930.00       .00
      TOTAL MS TRACK-FUNDRSR               29,930.00               .00              .00              .00         29,930.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009606 MS BASKETBALL FNDRSR
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            1,500.00               .00              .00              .00          1,500.00       .00
      TOTAL MS BASKETBALL FNDRSR            1,500.00               .00              .00              .00          1,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009607 MS WRESTLING FUNDRAISERS
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            1,500.00               .00              .00              .00          1,500.00       .00
      TOTAL MS WRESTLING FUNDRAISER         1,500.00               .00              .00              .00          1,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009610 MS CHEERLEADERS - FUNDRS
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES            7,870.00          1,915.34         3,766.58         1,915.34          2,188.08     72.20
      TOTAL MS CHEERLEADERS - FUNDR         7,870.00          1,915.34         3,766.58         1,915.34          2,188.08     72.20

FUND/SCC-3009701 HS BASEBALL-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        21,310.00          1,310.00              .00         1,310.00         20,000.00      6.15
      TOTAL HS BASEBALL-ADD'L              21,310.00          1,310.00              .00         1,310.00         20,000.00      6.15

FUND/SCC-3009702 HS BOYS BBALL-ADD'L
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890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        11,000.00               .00         1,000.00              .00         10,000.00      9.09
      TOTAL HS BOYS BBALL-ADD'L            11,000.00               .00         1,000.00              .00         10,000.00      9.09

FUND/SCC-3009703 HS GIRLS SOCCER-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
      TOTAL HS GIRLS SOCCER-ADD'L          10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009704 HS BOYS SOCCER-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        10,000.00          1,411.99           699.00         1,411.99          7,889.01     21.11
      TOTAL HS BOYS SOCCER-ADD'L           10,000.00          1,411.99           699.00         1,411.99          7,889.01     21.11

FUND/SCC-3009705 HS FOOTBALL-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        30,000.00         13,855.00           546.56        13,855.00         15,598.44     48.01
      TOTAL HS FOOTBALL-ADD'L              30,000.00         13,855.00           546.56        13,855.00         15,598.44     48.01

FUND/SCC-3009706 HS CROSS COUNTRY-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        15,000.00          1,602.75         1,250.00         1,602.75         12,147.25     19.02
      TOTAL HS CROSS COUNTRY-ADD'L         15,000.00          1,602.75         1,250.00         1,602.75         12,147.25     19.02

FUND/SCC-3009708 HS BOYS TENNIS-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         2,500.00               .00            10.95              .00          2,489.05       .44
      TOTAL HS BOYS TENNIS-ADD'L            2,500.00               .00            10.95              .00          2,489.05       .44

FUND/SCC-3009709 HS BOYS TRACK-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        25,000.00               .00              .00              .00         25,000.00       .00
      TOTAL HS BOYS TRACK-ADD'L            25,000.00               .00              .00              .00         25,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009710 HS WRESTLING-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        30,000.00               .00              .00              .00         30,000.00       .00
      TOTAL HS WRESTLING-ADD'L             30,000.00               .00              .00              .00         30,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009711 HS GIRLS BBALL-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        10,000.00               .00              .00           292.50          9,707.50      2.93
      TOTAL HS GIRLS BBALL-ADD'L           10,000.00               .00              .00           292.50          9,707.50      2.93

FUND/SCC-3009712 HS SOFTBALL-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
      TOTAL HS SOFTBALL-ADD'L              10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009713 HS VOLLEYBALL-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        16,500.00            705.00         4,388.80         7,805.00          4,306.20     73.90
      TOTAL HS VOLLEYBALL-ADD'L            16,500.00            705.00         4,388.80         7,805.00          4,306.20     73.90

FUND/SCC-3009714 HS GIRLS TENNIS-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
      TOTAL HS GIRLS TENNIS-ADD'L           2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
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FUND/SCC-3009715 HS BOYS VOLLEYBALL CLUB
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        10,000.00          3,000.00              .00         3,000.00          7,000.00     30.00
      TOTAL HS BOYS VOLLEYBALL CLUB        10,000.00          3,000.00              .00         3,000.00          7,000.00     30.00

FUND/SCC-3009716 HS CHEERLEADERS-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        20,000.00            702.44        17,152.00         6,187.44         -3,339.44    116.70
      TOTAL HS CHEERLEADERS-ADD'L          20,000.00            702.44        17,152.00         6,187.44         -3,339.44    116.70

FUND/SCC-3009718 HS GOLF-ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         3,000.00               .00           500.00              .00          2,500.00     16.67
      TOTAL HS GOLF-ADD'L                   3,000.00               .00           500.00              .00          2,500.00     16.67

FUND/SCC-3009719 SWIMMING ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        10,000.00               .00           155.00              .00          9,845.00      1.55
      TOTAL SWIMMING ADD'L                 10,000.00               .00           155.00              .00          9,845.00      1.55

FUND/SCC-3009720 HS - GIRLS GOLF ADD'L
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         3,000.00            357.59         1,142.41           357.59          1,500.00     50.00
      TOTAL HS - GIRLS GOLF ADD'L           3,000.00            357.59         1,142.41           357.59          1,500.00     50.00

FUND/SCC-3009721 BOWLING - ADDITIONAL
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00
      TOTAL BOWLING - ADDITIONAL           10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009722 ICE HOCKEY - ADDITIONAL
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        24,000.00               .00        20,000.00              .00          4,000.00     83.33
      TOTAL ICE HOCKEY - ADDITIONAL        24,000.00               .00        20,000.00              .00          4,000.00     83.33

FUND/SCC-3009745 HS YEARBOOK
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        17,300.00            389.28         2,443.52           389.28         14,467.20     16.37
      TOTAL HS YEARBOOK                    17,300.00            389.28         2,443.52           389.28         14,467.20     16.37

FUND/SCC-3009751 HS Y2Y
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH         2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES              500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
849             OTHER DUES AND FEES           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
881             COLLEGE SCHOLARSHIP         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
882             AWARDS FOR COMPETIT           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
      TOTAL HS Y2Y                          4,500.00               .00              .00              .00          4,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009752 PEP CLUB
519             OTHER GENERAL SUPPL           600.00               .00           200.00              .00            400.00     33.33
      TOTAL PEP CLUB                          600.00               .00           200.00              .00            400.00     33.33

FUND/SCC-3009753 HS SPANISH CLUB
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510             GENERAL SUPPLIES              190.00               .00           150.00              .00             40.00     78.95
      TOTAL HS SPANISH CLUB                   190.00               .00           150.00              .00             40.00     78.95

FUND/SCC-3009754 G.I.R.L.S. CLUB/MS
519             OTHER GENERAL SUPPL        11,500.00               .00              .00              .00         11,500.00       .00
      TOTAL G.I.R.L.S. CLUB/MS             11,500.00               .00              .00              .00         11,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009755 MS INTERACT CLUB
519             OTHER GENERAL SUPPL         3,800.00               .00              .00              .00          3,800.00       .00
      TOTAL MS INTERACT CLUB                3,800.00               .00              .00              .00          3,800.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009756 ROBOTICS CLUB
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        21,500.00               .00              .00              .00         21,500.00       .00
      TOTAL ROBOTICS CLUB                  21,500.00               .00              .00              .00         21,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009801 TOURNAMENT-FOOTBALL
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF         3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00
143             SUPPLEMENTAL-NON-CE         3,000.00               .00              .00              .00          3,000.00       .00
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.         6,750.00               .00              .00              .00          6,750.00       .00
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT        17,250.00               .00              .00              .00         17,250.00       .00
      TOTAL TOURNAMENT-FOOTBALL            30,000.00               .00              .00              .00         30,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009802 TOURNAMENT-GIRLS GOLF
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF           150.00               .00              .00              .00            150.00       .00
143             SUPPLEMENTAL-NON-CE           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.           250.00               .00              .00              .00            250.00       .00
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         1,600.00               .00              .00              .00          1,600.00       .00
      TOTAL TOURNAMENT-GIRLS GOLF           2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009803 TOURNAMENT-BOYS SOCCER
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
143             SUPPLEMENTAL-NON-CE         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.         2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         6,500.00               .00              .00              .00          6,500.00       .00
      TOTAL TOURNAMENT-BOYS SOCCER         10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009804 TOURNAMENT-GIRLS SOCCER
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF           500.00               .00              .00              .00            500.00       .00
143             SUPPLEMENTAL-NON-CE         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.         2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         6,500.00               .00              .00              .00          6,500.00       .00
      TOTAL TOURNAMENT-GIRLS SOCCER        10,000.00               .00              .00              .00         10,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009805 TOURNAMENT-BOYS BASKETBAL
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF         1,200.00               .00              .00              .00          1,200.00       .00
143             SUPPLEMENTAL-NON-CE         1,500.00               .00              .00              .00          1,500.00       .00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   13
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                EXPSTA11
TIME: 15:59:55                                       EXPENDITURE STATUS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  2/25

SORTED BY: FUND/SCC,ACCOUNT
TOTALED ON: FUND/SCC
PAGE BREAKS ON:

FUND/SCC-3009805 TOURNAMENT-BOYS BASKETBAL

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT         - - - - - TITLE - - - - -     BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         1,300.00               .00              .00              .00          1,300.00       .00
      TOTAL TOURNAMENT-BOYS BASKETB         5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009806 TOURNAMENT-GIRLS BASKETBA
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF         1,200.00               .00              .00              .00          1,200.00       .00
143             SUPPLEMENTAL-NON-CE         1,500.00               .00              .00              .00          1,500.00       .00
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         1,300.00               .00              .00              .00          1,300.00       .00
      TOTAL TOURNAMENT-GIRLS BASKET         5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009807 TOURNAMENT-BASEBALL
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
143             SUPPLEMENTAL-NON-CE         1,700.00               .00              .00              .00          1,700.00       .00
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         3,800.00               .00              .00              .00          3,800.00       .00
      TOTAL TOURNAMENT-BASEBALL             7,500.00               .00              .00              .00          7,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009808 TOURNAMENT-SOFTBALL
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
143             SUPPLEMENTAL-NON-CE         1,700.00               .00              .00              .00          1,700.00       .00
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         3,800.00               .00              .00              .00          3,800.00       .00
      TOTAL TOURNAMENT-SOFTBALL             7,500.00               .00              .00              .00          7,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009809 TOURNAMENT-TRACK & FIELD
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF         2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
143             SUPPLEMENTAL-NON-CE         2,500.00               .00              .00              .00          2,500.00       .00
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.         2,000.00               .00              .00              .00          2,000.00       .00
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         5,500.00               .00              .00              .00          5,500.00       .00
      TOTAL TOURNAMENT-TRACK & FIEL        12,500.00               .00              .00              .00         12,500.00       .00

FUND/SCC-3009810 TOURNAMENT-BOYS VOLLEYBAL
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF         1,200.00               .00              .00              .00          1,200.00       .00
143             SUPPLEMENTAL-NON-CE         1,500.00               .00              .00              .00          1,500.00       .00
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.         1,000.00               .00              .00              .00          1,000.00       .00
890             OTHER MISC EXPENDIT         1,300.00               .00              .00              .00          1,300.00       .00
      TOTAL TOURNAMENT-BOYS VOLLEYB         5,000.00               .00              .00              .00          5,000.00       .00

FUND/SCC-4999824 FY24 AG SFETY GRANT
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES           14,820.83         13,124.00              .00        13,124.00          1,696.83     88.55
      TOTAL FY24 AG SFETY GRANT            14,820.83         13,124.00              .00        13,124.00          1,696.83     88.55

FUND/SCC-4999825 FY25 AG SFETY GRANT
510             GENERAL SUPPLIES           39,975.00               .00              .00              .00         39,975.00       .00
      TOTAL FY25 AG SFETY GRANT            39,975.00               .00              .00              .00         39,975.00       .00
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FUND/SCC-4999825 FY25 AG SFETY GRANT

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT         - - - - - TITLE - - - - -     BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD

FUND/SCC-4999925 FY25 PARENT MENTOR GRANT
419             OTHER PROF. & TECH.        24,600.00               .00        24,500.00              .00            100.00     99.59
519             OTHER GENERAL SUPPL           400.00               .00           100.00              .00            300.00     25.00
      TOTAL FY25 PARENT MENTOR GRAN        25,000.00               .00        24,600.00              .00            400.00     98.40

FUND/SCC-5169924 FY24 IDEA-B
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH        27,292.76               .00         3,022.50        13,074.17         11,196.09     58.98
      TOTAL FY24 IDEA-B                    27,292.76               .00         3,022.50        13,074.17         11,196.09     58.98

FUND/SCC-5169925 FY25 IDEA-B
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH       844,826.29         15,666.67       858,904.20        15,666.67        -29,744.58    103.52
      TOTAL FY25 IDEA-B                   844,826.29         15,666.67       858,904.20        15,666.67        -29,744.58    103.52

FUND/SCC-5729924 FY24 TITLE I
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH        19,072.20               .00              .00              .00         19,072.20       .00
      TOTAL FY24 TITLE I                   19,072.20               .00              .00              .00         19,072.20       .00

FUND/SCC-5729925 FY25 TITLE I
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH       278,388.82               .00       247,164.03              .00         31,224.79     88.78
      TOTAL FY25 TITLE I                  278,388.82               .00       247,164.03              .00         31,224.79     88.78

FUND/SCC-5849925 FY25 TITLE IV
111             REGULAR                    16,215.73               .00              .00              .00         16,215.73       .00
210             RETIREMENT - CERTIF         3,321.30               .00              .00              .00          3,321.30       .00
511             CLASSROOM SUPPLIES          2,086.17               .00              .00              .00          2,086.17       .00
      TOTAL FY25 TITLE IV                  21,623.20               .00              .00              .00         21,623.20       .00

FUND/SCC-5879925 FY25 IDEA ECSE
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH        16,498.73               .00              .00              .00         16,498.73       .00
      TOTAL FY25 IDEA ECSE                 16,498.73               .00              .00              .00         16,498.73       .00

FUND/SCC-5909924 FY24 TITLE II-A
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH         1,000.00               .00         1,000.00              .00               .00    100.00
      TOTAL FY24 TITLE II-A                 1,000.00               .00         1,000.00              .00               .00    100.00

FUND/SCC-5909925 FY25 TITLE II-A
113             SUPPLEMENTAL-CERTIF        50,921.38               .00              .00              .00         50,921.38       .00
210             RETIREMENT - CERTIF        10,429.50               .00              .00              .00         10,429.50       .00
410             PROFESSIONAL & TECH         6,551.08               .00              .00              .00          6,551.08       .00
      TOTAL FY25 TITLE II-A                67,901.96               .00              .00              .00         67,901.96       .00

FUND/SCC-5999823 OHIO K-12 SAFETY II FED G
640             EQUIPMENT                 178,408.80               .00        45,488.97       132,916.23              3.60    100.00
      TOTAL OHIO K-12 SAFETY II FED       178,408.80               .00        45,488.97       132,916.23              3.60    100.00
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FUND/SCC-5999823 OHIO K-12 SAFETY II FED G

                                                                PERIOD     ENCUMBRANCES     YEAR TO DATE         AVAILABLE      YTD/
ACCOUNT         - - - - - TITLE - - - - -     BUDGET      EXPENDITURES      OUTSTANDING              EXP           BALANCE      BUD

TOTAL REPORT                           70,933,281.10      5,162,320.39    10,808,110.27    10,465,724.80     49,659,446.03     29.99
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SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000000000000 - GENERAL FUND REVENUE

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1111                      57239        0                 2ND HALF REAL EST     4,154,154.65
TOTAL GENERAL PROPERTY TAX                                                                                         4,154,154.65

A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57263        0                 TUITION-SLOAN               260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57264        0                 TUITION-JENKINS             260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57265        0                 TUITION-CAPRIO              260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57277        0                 TUITION-ECKENDORF           260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57278        0                 TUITION-HOWARD              260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57279        0                 TUITION-HARE                260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57280        0                 TUITION-SIMMONS             260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57281        0                 TUITION-CHAPMAN             260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57282        0                 TUITION-VILONNA             520.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57283        0                 TUITION-TIMURA              260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57284        0                 TUITION-PEARL               260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57285        0                 TUITION-DUNLAVEY            260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57286        0                 TUITION-ROTH                260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57294        0                 TUITION-RUBINO              820.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57296        0                 TUITION-SHEA                260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57297        0                 TUITION-FANOUS              520.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57298        0                 TUITION-CHITESTER           320.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57299        0                 TUITION-LEWICKI             260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57300        0                 TUITION-PRICE               260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57301        0                 TUITION-ENGLISH              60.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57302        0                 TUITION-ENGLISH             260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57303        0                 TUITION-SINGH               260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57253        0                 TUITION-VARNER            1,450.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57254        0                 TUITION-COOK                260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57255        0                 TUITION-NESHEIM              60.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57256        0                 TUITION-BLANKENSH           260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57257        0                 TUITION-DORNEVAL            270.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57258        0                 TUITION-GINDLESPE           260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57259        0                 TUITION-YOUNG               260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57260        0                 TUITION-YOUNG               260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57261        0                 TUITION-VAN BENKE           260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57262        0                 TUITION-VOIGT               260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57274        0                 TUITION-KEPNER              320.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57275        0                 TUITION-DRODAFSKY           260.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57276        0                 TUITION-PUSCIANI            260.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57332        0                 TUITION-JONES             2,080.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57333        0                 TUITION-BOWER               520.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57334        0                 TUITION-LEW                 820.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57408        0                 TUITION-BEASLEY             820.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57409        0                 TUITION-GUSTIN              260.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57410        0                 TUITION-MICHAELS            320.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57411        0                 TUITION-SCHEESER            260.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57412        0                 TUITION-ELDER               320.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57413        0                 TUITION-COPLEY              260.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57414        0                 TUITION-SAMPSON             260.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57395        0                 PS-FT KG TUITION             60.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57395        0                 PS-FT KG TUITION            520.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57444        0                 PS-FT KG TUITION            260.00
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ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57444        0                 PS-FT KG TUITION            260.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57455        0                 TUITION-DRIVER              260.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57456        0                 TUITION-OLEKSY              260.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57457        0                 TUITION-POLLOCK             260.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57458        0                 TUITION-DEWITT              520.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57459        0                 TUITION-VOIGT               260.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57460        0                 TUITION-CANGELOSI           260.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1219                      57454        0                 TUITION-CROYLE              260.00
TOTAL MISC TUITION FROM PATRONS                                                                                       20,200.00

A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000000 R1410                      57325        0                 HUNTINGTON INTERE         7,355.25
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1410                      57483        0                 FOOD SERV FY25 AU        -2,708.91
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1410                      57480        0                 STAROH INCOME DIV        33,313.66
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1410                      57481        0                 REDTREE INTEREST         27,699.89
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1410                      57481        0                 REDTREE GAINS AUG            95.00
TOTAL INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS                                                                                         65,754.89

A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57236        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK INS            20.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57236        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK INS            10.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57236        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK INS            20.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57267        0                 CHROMEBOOK INSURA            20.00
A10100   08/15/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57319        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK INS            20.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57373        0                 CHROMEBOOK INSURA            20.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57364        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK INS            20.00
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57385        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK INS            10.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57395        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK INS            40.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57395        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK INS            40.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57425        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK INS            20.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57425        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK INS            80.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57449        0                 CHROMEBOOK INSURA            20.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R1631                      57450        0                 CHROMEBOOK INSURA            40.00
TOTAL ACADEMIC ORIENTED ACTIV                                                                                            380.00

A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1810                      57266        0                 NEOTA                       950.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1810                      57273        0                 INV 2025-2                1,355.25
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000000 R1810                      57441        0                 JOHNNY APPLESEED          4,882.86
TOTAL RENTALS                                                                                                          7,188.11

A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R1890                      57304        0                 PAYSCHOOLS REFUND            12.25
A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000000 R1890                      57318        0                 ODE CURR AND ASSE           360.00
TOTAL OTHER MISC RECEIPTS                                                                                                372.25

A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3110                      57482        0                 CATASTROPHIC COST        -2,178.74
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3110                      57482        0                 JV01 SFPR FINAL #          -117.20
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3110                      57482        0                 JV91 COLLEGE PRIO        -5,362.08
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3110                      57482        0                 STATE SUPPORT BAS       220,228.54
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3110                      57482        0                 SPECIAL EDUCATION        21,505.86
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3110                      57482        0                 TEMP TRANS AID GU        14,133.13
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3110                      57482        0                 TRANSPORTATION           97,358.89
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3110                      57482        0                 PRESCHOOL SPECIAL        12,249.44
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3110                      57482        0                 SPECIAL EDUCATION        27,136.30
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TOTAL SCHOOL FNDTN BASIC ALLOW                                                                                       384,954.14

A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3190                      57447        0                 CASINO TAX SCHOOL       116,502.04
TOTAL OTHR UNREST GRANT-IN-AID                                                                                       116,502.04

A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3211                      57482        0                 DPIA DISADV PUPIL         1,241.32
TOTAL DISADV. PUPIL IMPACT AID                                                                                         1,241.32

A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3215                      57482        0                 CAREER TECH EDUCA           617.76
TOTAL CAREER TECHNICAL EDUCATIO                                                                                          617.76

A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3216                      57482        0                 GIFTED                    7,647.72
TOTAL GIFTED EDUCATION                                                                                                 7,647.72

A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3217                      57482        0                 ENGLISH LEARNERS            485.06
TOTAL ENGLISH LEARNER FUNDING                                                                                            485.06

A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000000 R3218                      57482        0                 STUDENT WELLNESS/        11,095.88
TOTAL STUDENT WELLNESS/SUCCESS                                                                                        11,095.88

A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000000 R5300                      57295        0                 PRIOR YR EXP BLIC           160.12
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000000 R5300                      57375        0                 PRIOR FY SERS CRE        86,705.52
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000000 R5300                      57380        0                 MOTOR FUEL TAX RE           633.27
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000000 R5300                      57381        0                 MOTOR FUEL TAX RE        16,499.50
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000000 R5300                      57382        0                 MEMO CK LV FY24 P           285.12
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000000 R5300                      57442        0                 INV 2024-140              8,535.10
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000000 R5300                      57443        0                 INV 2024-138                188.92
TOTAL REFUND-PRIOR YR EXPENDIT                                                                                       113,007.55

TOTAL GENERAL FUND REVENUE                                                                                         4,883,601.37
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SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000000000001 - LV FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57236        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE           229.43
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57236        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE            58.82
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57271        0                 LV ACADEMIC FEE              72.74
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57364        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE            59.20
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57364        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE           469.29
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57393        0                 LV ACADEMIC FEE           1,868.57
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57385        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE           172.67
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE           377.36
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE           126.07
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE         1,276.61
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57434        0                 LV ACADEMIC FEE             222.27
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE           472.84
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE            54.48
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE           540.36
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE           373.68
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE           658.85
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE           221.17
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE           712.23
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57393        0                 RECPT CORRECTION             -1.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57453        0                 LV ACADEMIC FEE              36.45
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000001 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-LV ACADEMIC FE           102.41
TOTAL CLASS FEES                                                                                                       8,104.50

A10100   08/15/24 0010000000000001 R1860                      57319        0                 PS-CLASSROOM BOOK            18.50
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000001 R1860                      57321        0                 PS-CLASSROOM BOOK            13.87
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000001 R1860                      57385        0                 PS-CLASSROOM BOOK            22.01
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000001 R1860                      57395        0                 PS-CLASSROOM BOOK            25.25
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000001 R1860                      57444        0                 PS-CLASSROOM BOOK            33.51
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000001 R1860                      57444        0                 PS-CLASSROOM BOOK            12.49
TOTAL FINES                                                                                                              125.63

A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000001 R1932                      57405        0                 LIBRARY LOST BOOK            95.00
TOTAL COMP. FOR LOSS OF ASSETS                                                                                            95.00

TOTAL LV FEES                                                                                                          8,325.13
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SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000000000002 - LE FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57236        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE            41.24
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57236        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE            81.13
A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57306        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           121.46
A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57306        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           121.46
A10100   08/15/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57319        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           153.42
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57321        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           121.46
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57373        0                 LE ACADEMIC FEE             604.82
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57364        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           331.67
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57364        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           727.19
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57385        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           274.15
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57401        0                 LE ACADEMIC FEE              20.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           778.54
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57423        0                 LE ACADEMIC FEE             334.36
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           196.26
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE         1,013.17
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           578.59
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE            29.25
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           821.62
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           215.20
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           326.41
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           206.05
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           244.06
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57476        0                 LE ACADEMIC FEE             121.61
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000002 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-LE ACADEMIC FE           238.08
TOTAL CLASS FEES                                                                                                       7,701.20

A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000002 R1932                      57364        0                 PS-LIBRARY LOST B             6.84
TOTAL COMP. FOR LOSS OF ASSETS                                                                                             6.84

TOTAL LE FEES                                                                                                          7,708.04



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    6
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000000000004 - NF FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57236        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE           170.50
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57236        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE            58.64
A10100   08/15/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57319        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE            58.64
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57379        0                 NF ACADEMIC FEE           1,145.35
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57364        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE           335.28
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57390        0                 NF ACADEMIC FEE             186.79
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE           272.61
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57421        0                 NF ACADEMIC FEE             602.14
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE         1,394.78
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57432        0                 NF ACADEMIC FEE              25.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57439        0                 NF ACADEMIC FEE             106.05
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE           499.70
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE           488.58
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE           422.78
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE           188.87
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE           240.30
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE           113.73
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57452        0                 NF ACADEMIC FEE             368.71
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000004 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-NF ACADEMIC FE           143.79
TOTAL CLASS FEES                                                                                                       6,822.24

TOTAL NF FEES                                                                                                          6,822.24



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    7
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000000000005 - RW FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57306        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE            53.76
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57374        0                 RW ACADEMIC FEE             171.56
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57364        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE            47.93
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57385        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE           227.15
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57402        0                 RW ACADEMIC FEE              49.60
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57404        0                 RW ACADEMIC FEE              99.53
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE           674.50
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE            53.76
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE         1,155.93
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57433        0                 RW ACADEMIC FEE             108.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE           332.19
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE           670.06
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE           261.93
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE           235.42
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE           460.74
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE            90.93
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000005 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-RW ACADEMIC FE           110.83
TOTAL CLASS FEES                                                                                                       4,803.82

TOTAL RW FEES                                                                                                          4,803.82



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    8
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000000000006 - MS FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57312        0                 MS ATHLETICS                700.00
A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57317        0                 MS ATHLETICS                280.00
A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57306        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             140.00
A10100   08/15/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57319        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             980.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57330        0                 MS ATHLETICS                280.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57344        0                 MS ATHLETICS                680.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57351        0                 MS ATHLETICS                280.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57321        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS           1,540.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57321        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             840.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57321        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             140.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57321        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             140.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57372        0                 MS ATHLETICS                980.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57378        0                 MS ATHLETICS                420.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57364        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             140.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57364        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             840.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57364        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             840.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57364        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             980.00
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57385        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS           1,120.00
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57391        0                 MS ATHLETICS                280.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57395        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS           2,750.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57406        0                 MS ATHLETICS                420.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57422        0                 MS ATHLETICS                210.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57395        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             140.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57395        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             980.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57395        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             420.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57432        0                 MS ATHLETICS                140.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57425        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             560.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57425        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             140.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57425        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             280.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57425        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             910.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57444        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             280.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57444        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             560.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57444        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             840.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57450        0                 MS ATHLETICS                 70.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000006 R1635                      57444        0                 PS-MS ATHLETICS             140.00
TOTAL SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIES                                                                                       20,440.00

A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000006 R1740                      57306        0                 PS-MS ACADEMIC FE            48.51
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000006 R1740                      57364        0                 PS-MS ACADEMIC FE            25.52
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000006 R1740                      57407        0                 MS ACADEMIC FEE              29.77
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000006 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-MS ACADEMIC FE            48.51
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000006 R1740                      57438        0                 MS ACADEMIC FEE              29.77
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000006 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-MS ACADEMIC FE            43.51
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000006 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-MS ACADEMIC FE             8.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000006 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-MS ACADEMIC FE            54.49
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000006 R1740                      57477        0                 MS ACADEMIC FEE              29.77
TOTAL CLASS FEES                                                                                                         317.85

A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000006 R1932                      57395        0                 PS-CLASSROOM LOST            37.29
TOTAL COMP. FOR LOSS OF ASSETS                                                                                            37.29



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:    9
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000000000006 - MS FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

TOTAL MS FEES                                                                                                         20,795.14



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   10
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000000000007 - HS FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57236        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             560.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57236        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             280.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57247        0                 HS ATHLETICS              1,400.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57236        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             560.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57236        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             280.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57236        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           1,120.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57270        0                 HS ATHLETICS              1,680.00
A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57272        0                 HS ATHLETICS                280.00
A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57309        0                 HS ATHLETICS                560.00
A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57316        0                 HS ATHLETICS              1,400.00
A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57306        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             560.00
A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57306        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             560.00
A10100   08/15/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57319        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             840.00
A10100   08/15/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57319        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             840.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57329        0                 HS ATHLETICS                840.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57345        0                 HS ATHLETICS              2,240.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57349        0                 HS ATHLETICS                840.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57350        0                 HS ATHLETICS                980.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57357        0                 HS ATHLETICS              1,960.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57358        0                 HS ATHLETICS                280.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57321        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           1,120.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57321        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           1,710.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57321        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             280.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57321        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           1,680.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57377        0                 HS ATHLETICS              1,680.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57364        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             280.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57364        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           2,240.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57364        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             840.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57364        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           2,720.00
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57394        0                 HS ATHLETICS                840.00
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57385        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             280.00
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57385        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           2,240.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57403        0                 HS ATHLETICS              1,820.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57395        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           1,680.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57424        0                 HS ATHLETICS              1,820.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57395        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             560.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57395        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           5,196.72
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57395        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             560.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57425        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           1,960.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57435        0                 HS ATHLETICS                840.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57440        0                 HS ATHLETICS                560.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57425        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           2,740.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57425        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS             840.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57425        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           2,520.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57444        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           3,265.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57444        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           1,960.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57444        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           1,120.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57451        0                 HS ATHLETICS                200.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57478        0                 HS ATHLETICS                560.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000007 R1635                      57444        0                 PS-HS ATHLETICS           2,100.00
TOTAL SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIES                                                                                       64,271.72



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   11
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000000000007 - HS FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57267        0                 HS ACADEMIC FEE              28.00
A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57310        0                 HS ACADEMIC FEE              15.00
A10100   08/14/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57306        0                 PS-HS ACADEMIC FE            88.75
A10100   08/15/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57319        0                 PS-HS ACADEMIC FE           118.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57321        0                 PS-HS ACADEMIC FE           147.25
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57364        0                 PS-HS ACADEMIC FE           101.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57364        0                 PS-HS ACADEMIC FE            28.00
A10100   08/23/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57392        0                 HS ACADEMIC FEE              63.00
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-HS ACADEMIC FE            97.25
A10100   08/27/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-HS ACADEMIC FE            22.66
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-HS ACADEMIC FE             7.50
A10100   08/29/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-HS ACADEMIC FE            72.25
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-HS ACADEMIC FE           174.75
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-HS ACADEMIC FE           186.66
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57449        0                 HS ACADEMIC FEE             177.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57478        0                 HS ACADEMIC FEE             139.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000000000007 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-HS ACADEMIC FE           338.45
TOTAL CLASS FEES                                                                                                       1,804.52

A10100   08/20/24 0010000000000007 R1932                      57358        0                 LIBRARY LOST BOOK            19.69
TOTAL COMP. FOR LOSS OF ASSETS                                                                                            19.69

TOTAL HS FEES                                                                                                         66,095.93



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   12
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000100000007 - AP TEST FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/27/24 0010000100000007 R1740                      57395        0                 PS-AP TEST FEE               98.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000100000007 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-AP TEST FEE               98.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000100000007 R1740                      57444        0                 PS-AP TEST FEE               18.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000100000007 R1740                      57449        0                 AP TEST FEE                  99.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000100000007 R1740                      57478        0                 AP TEST FEE                 345.00
TOTAL CLASS FEES                                                                                                         658.00

TOTAL AP TEST FEES                                                                                                       658.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   13
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000120400002 - LE CHOIR

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/22/24 0010000120400002 R1740                      57364        0                 PS-LE CHOIR FEE              16.57
TOTAL CLASS FEES                                                                                                          16.57

TOTAL LE CHOIR                                                                                                            16.57



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   14
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000120400006 - MS CHOIR FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 0010000120400006 R1634                      57236        0                 PS-MS CHOIR FEE              24.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000120400006 R1634                      57444        0                 PS-MS CHOIR FEE              40.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000120400006 R1634                      57477        0                 MS CHOIR FEE                 48.00
TOTAL MUSIC ORIENTED ACTIVITY                                                                                            112.00

TOTAL MS CHOIR FEES                                                                                                      112.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   15
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000120400007 - HS CHOIR FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 0010000120400007 R1634                      57236        0                 PS-HS CHOIR FEE             180.00
A10100   08/20/24 0010000120400007 R1634                      57321        0                 PS-HS CHOIR FEE             180.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000120400007 R1634                      57364        0                 PS-HS CHOIR FEE              90.00
TOTAL MUSIC ORIENTED ACTIVITY                                                                                            450.00

TOTAL HS CHOIR FEES                                                                                                      450.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   16
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000120500002 - BAND CLASS - LEE EATON

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/22/24 0010000120500002 R1740                      57364        0                 PS-LE BAND                   18.00
A10100   08/22/24 0010000120500002 R1740                      57364        0                 PS-LE BAND                   18.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000120500002 R1740                      57425        0                 PS-LE BAND                   18.00
TOTAL CLASS FEES                                                                                                          54.00

TOTAL BAND CLASS - LEE EATON                                                                                              54.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   17
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000120500006 - MS BAND FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/29/24 0010000120500006 R1634                      57425        0                 PS-MS BAND FEE               78.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000120500006 R1634                      57477        0                 MS BAND FEE                 117.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000120500006 R1634                      57444        0                 PS-MS BAND FEE               35.00
TOTAL MUSIC ORIENTED ACTIVITY                                                                                            230.00

TOTAL MS BAND FEES                                                                                                       230.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   18
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010000120500007 - HS BAND FEES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/23/24 0010000120500007 R1634                      57392        0                 HS BAND FEE                 180.00
A10100   08/29/24 0010000120500007 R1634                      57425        0                 PS-HS BAND FEE              180.00
A10100   09/03/24 0010000120500007 R1634                      57444        0                 PS-HS BAND FEE               10.00
TOTAL MUSIC ORIENTED ACTIVITY                                                                                            370.00

TOTAL HS BAND FEES                                                                                                       370.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   19
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 0010045000000001 - RENTALS/CUSTOD.COST REIMB

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 0010045000000001 R1810                      57273        0                 INV 2025-2                4,245.43
TOTAL RENTALS                                                                                                          4,245.43

TOTAL RENTALS/CUSTOD.COST REIMB                                                                                        4,245.43



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   20
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 1111000000050025 - CURR RW ELEMENTARY

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/29/24 1111000000050025 559                        57433        0                 RECORDER REPLACEM             6.00
TOTAL CONSUMABLES                                                                                                          6.00

TOTAL CURR RW ELEMENTARY                                                                                                   6.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   21
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 1113100000000020 - COLLEGE CREDIT PLUS

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   09/03/24 1113100000000020 479                        57482        0                 JV09 POST SECONDA          -211.56
TOTAL OTHER PAYMENTS                                                                                                    -211.56

TOTAL COLLEGE CREDIT PLUS                                                                                               -211.56



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   22
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 1128000000000035 - PRESCHOOL

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   09/03/24 1128000000000035 475                        57482        0                 EDUCATIONAL SERV        -80,324.22
TOTAL SPEC ED PMNT WITHIN DIST.                                                                                      -80,324.22

TOTAL PRESCHOOL                                                                                                      -80,324.22



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   23
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 1191000000000020 - FISCAL SF14

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   09/03/24 1191000000000020 471                        57482        0                 JV51 SF14 TUITION            -1.50
TOTAL TUITION PD. OTHER OH DIST                                                                                           -1.50

TOTAL FISCAL SF14                                                                                                         -1.50



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   24
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 1224000000000013 - TECHNOLOGY

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 1224000000000013 645                        57236        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR            50.00
A10100   08/12/24 1224000000000013 645                        57267        0                 CHROMEBOOK RPR-RP            20.00
A10100   08/20/24 1224000000000013 645                        57321        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR           100.00
A10100   08/22/24 1224000000000013 645                        57373        0                 CHROMEBOOK REPAIR            70.00
A10100   08/22/24 1224000000000013 645                        57364        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR            50.00
A10100   08/22/24 1224000000000013 645                        57364        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR            50.00
A10100   08/22/24 1224000000000013 645                        57364        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR           265.00
A10100   08/23/24 1224000000000013 645                        57385        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR            50.00
A10100   08/27/24 1224000000000013 645                        57422        0                 CHROMEBOOK RPLCMN            10.00
A10100   08/27/24 1224000000000013 645                        57395        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR           115.00
A10100   08/27/24 1224000000000013 645                        57395        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR            50.00
A10100   08/29/24 1224000000000013 645                        57425        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR            30.00
A10100   08/29/24 1224000000000013 645                        57425        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR            65.00
A10100   09/03/24 1224000000000013 645                        57444        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR            50.00
A10100   09/03/24 1224000000000013 645                        57444        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR            65.00
A10100   09/03/24 1224000000000013 645                        57444        0                 PS-CHROMEBOOK RPR            20.00
TOTAL CAPITALIZED EQUIPMENT                                                                                            1,060.00

TOTAL TECHNOLOGY                                                                                                       1,060.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   25
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 1242400000000020 - FISCAL DUE PROCESS

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   09/03/24 1242400000000020 844                        57482        0                 DISTRICT PER PUPI        -1,784.26
TOTAL COUNTY BOE CONTRIBUTION                                                                                         -1,784.26

TOTAL FISCAL DUE PROCESS                                                                                              -1,784.26



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   26
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 1242400000000050 - DISTRICTWIDE

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/22/24 1242400000000050 443                        57382        0                 MEMO CK LE POST 2           351.21
A10100   08/22/24 1242400000000050 443                        57382        0                 MEMO CK RW POST 2           241.50
A10100   08/22/24 1242400000000050 443                        57382        0                 MEMO CK NF POST 2           206.31
TOTAL POSTAGE                                                                                                            799.02

TOTAL DISTRICTWIDE                                                                                                       799.02



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   27
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 1250000000000020 - FISCAL SERVICES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   09/03/24 1250000000000020 848                        57481        0                 REDTREE FEES AUG         -1,044.90
TOTAL BANK CHARGES                                                                                                    -1,044.90

TOTAL FISCAL SERVICES                                                                                                 -1,044.90



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   28
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 1294900000000050 - PUBLIC RELATIONS

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 1294900000000050 415                        57287        0                 FINGERPRINTING-LA            47.25
A10100   08/12/24 1294900000000050 415                        57291        0                 FINGERPRINTING-LA            25.25
A10100   08/12/24 1294900000000050 415                        57292        0                 FINGERPRINTING-IR            47.25
A10100   08/12/24 1294900000000050 415                        57293        0                 FINGERPRINTING-SO            47.25
A10100   08/12/24 1294900000000050 415                        57248        0                 FINGERPRINTING-GR            47.25
A10100   08/12/24 1294900000000050 415                        57249        0                 FINGERPRINTING-MC            25.25
A10100   08/12/24 1294900000000050 415                        57250        0                 FINGERPRINTING-CA            47.25
A10100   08/12/24 1294900000000050 415                        57251        0                 FINGERPRINTING-JO            47.25
A10100   08/12/24 1294900000000050 415                        57252        0                 FINGERPRINTING-CH            47.25
A10100   08/20/24 1294900000000050 415                        57331        0                 FINGERPRINTING-GU            25.25
A10100   08/20/24 1294900000000050 415                        57352        0                 FINGERPRINTING-CO            25.25
A10100   08/20/24 1294900000000050 415                        57353        0                 FINGERPRINTING-MA            25.25
A10100   08/20/24 1294900000000050 415                        57354        0                 FINGERPRINTING-CO            47.25
A10100   08/20/24 1294900000000050 415                        57355        0                 FINGERPRINTING-AL            25.25
A10100   08/20/24 1294900000000050 415                        57356        0                 FINGERPRINTING-PO            25.25
A10100   08/27/24 1294900000000050 415                        57415        0                 FINGERPRINTING-SC            50.25
A10100   08/27/24 1294900000000050 415                        57416        0                 FINGERPRINTING-RI            25.25
A10100   08/27/24 1294900000000050 415                        57417        0                 FINGERPRINTING-CH            25.25
A10100   09/03/24 1294900000000050 415                        57461        0                 FINGERPRINTING-MC            47.25
A10100   09/03/24 1294900000000050 415                        57462        0                 FINGERPRINTING-ER            25.00
A10100   09/03/24 1294900000000050 415                        57463        0                 FINGERPRINTING-DA            47.25
A10100   09/03/24 1294900000000050 415                        57464        0                 FINGERPRINTING-WE            47.25
A10100   09/03/24 1294900000000050 415                        57465        0                 FINGERPRINTING-AD            47.25
A10100   09/03/24 1294900000000050 415                        57466        0                 FINGERPRINTING-BA            47.25
A10100   09/03/24 1294900000000050 415                        57467        0                 FINGERPRINTING-HO            47.25
A10100   09/03/24 1294900000000050 415                        57468        0                 FINGERPRINTING-RI            25.25
A10100   09/03/24 1294900000000050 415                        57469        0                 FINGERPRINTING-SZ            47.25
A10100   09/03/24 1294900000000050 415                        57470        0                 FINGERPRINTING-SA            47.25
A10100   09/03/24 1294900000000050 415                        57471        0                 FINGERPRINTING-TE            47.25
A10100   09/03/24 1294900000000050 415                        57472        0                 FINGERPRINTING-LE            22.00
TOTAL MANAGEMENT SERVICES                                                                                              1,153.00

TOTAL PUBLIC RELATIONS                                                                                                 1,153.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   29
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0010000 - GENERAL FUND
BUDGET UNIT - 1413712040070000 - HS CHOIR

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/20/24 1413712040070000 410                        57359        0                 NORD CHORAL BOOST         5,000.00
TOTAL PROFESSIONAL & TECH. SERV                                                                                        5,000.00

TOTAL HS CHOIR                                                                                                         5,000.00

TOTAL GENERAL FUND                                                                                                 4,928,939.25



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   30
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0020000 - BOND RETIREMENT
BUDGET UNIT - 0020000000000000 - SCH IMP BOND REVENUE

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 0020000000000000 R1111                      57239        0                 2ND HALF REAL EST       290,333.79
TOTAL GENERAL PROPERTY TAX                                                                                           290,333.79

TOTAL SCH IMP BOND REVENUE                                                                                           290,333.79

TOTAL BOND RETIREMENT                                                                                                290,333.79



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   31
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0029118 - ATHLETIC BONDS - NOV 08
BUDGET UNIT - 0029118000000000 - ATHLETIC BOND REVENUE

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 0029118000000000 R1111                      57239        0                 2ND HALF REAL EST        45,001.74
TOTAL GENERAL PROPERTY TAX                                                                                            45,001.74

TOTAL ATHLETIC BOND REVENUE                                                                                           45,001.74

TOTAL ATHLETIC BONDS - NOV 08                                                                                         45,001.74



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   32
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0060000 - FOOD SERVICE
BUDGET UNIT - 0060000000000000 - FOOD SERVICES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   09/03/24 0060000000000000 R1410                      57483        0                 FOOD SERV FY25 AU         2,708.91
TOTAL INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS                                                                                          2,708.91

A10100   08/12/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57236        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES                30.00
A10100   08/12/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57236        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES                 2.00
A10100   08/12/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57236        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               147.25
A10100   08/12/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57236        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               250.00
A10100   08/12/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57236        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               120.00
A10100   08/12/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57236        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               108.25
A10100   08/12/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57236        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               225.00
A10100   08/12/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57236        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               135.00
A10100   08/14/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57306        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES                45.00
A10100   08/14/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57306        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               117.75
A10100   08/14/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57306        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES                35.00
A10100   08/14/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57306        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               433.25
A10100   08/15/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57319        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               350.00
A10100   08/15/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57319        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES             1,167.65
A10100   08/20/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57321        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES                50.00
A10100   08/20/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57321        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               430.00
A10100   08/20/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57321        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES                80.00
A10100   08/20/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57321        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               234.75
A10100   08/20/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57321        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               138.00
A10100   08/20/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57321        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               545.00
A10100   08/22/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57364        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               248.00
A10100   08/22/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57364        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               849.50
A10100   08/22/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57364        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               500.00
A10100   08/22/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57364        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES             1,223.25
A10100   08/23/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57385        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               375.00
A10100   08/23/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57385        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES             1,431.25
A10100   08/27/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57395        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES             5,252.25
A10100   08/27/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57395        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               555.00
A10100   08/27/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57395        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES             5,336.51
A10100   08/27/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57395        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               250.00
A10100   08/29/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57425        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES             1,519.25
A10100   08/29/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57425        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES             4,848.25
A10100   08/29/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57425        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES               270.00
A10100   08/29/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57425        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES             6,030.44
A10100   09/03/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57444        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES             4,536.15
A10100   09/03/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57444        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES             1,803.00
A10100   09/03/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57444        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES             3,906.65
A10100   09/03/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57479        0                 SALE CHILD LUNCH         13,198.41
A10100   09/03/24 0060000000000000 R1512                      57444        0                 PS-LUNCH FEES             1,656.75
TOTAL SALES-STUD TYPE A LUNCH                                                                                         58,433.56

A10100   09/03/24 0060000000000000 R1522                      57479        0                 SALE ADULT LUNCH            508.30
TOTAL SALES-ADULT TYPE A LUNCH                                                                                           508.30

A10100   08/12/24 0060000000000000 R1590                      57305        0                 CAMPBELLS GOLDFIS            24.00
TOTAL FOOD SERVICE-OTHR RECEIPT                                                                                           24.00

TOTAL FOOD SERVICES                                                                                                   61,674.77



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   33
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0060000 - FOOD SERVICE
BUDGET UNIT - 0060000000000000 - FOOD SERVICES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

TOTAL FOOD SERVICE                                                                                                    61,674.77



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   34
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0189001 - PSSF - LEDGEVIEW
BUDGET UNIT - 0189001000000001 - PSSF - LEDGEVIEW

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/29/24 0189001000000001 R1850                      57434        0                 INTEGRITY FIBER              26.63
TOTAL COMMISSIONS                                                                                                         26.63

TOTAL PSSF - LEDGEVIEW                                                                                                    26.63

TOTAL PSSF - LEDGEVIEW                                                                                                    26.63



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   35
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0189002 - PSSF - LEE EATON
BUDGET UNIT - 0189002000000002 - PSSF - LEE EATON

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/15/24 0189002000000002 R1690                      57319        0                 PS-LE PSSF                   17.84
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                           17.84

TOTAL PSSF - LEE EATON                                                                                                    17.84

TOTAL PSSF - LEE EATON                                                                                                    17.84



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   36
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0189004 - PSSF-NORTHFIELD
BUDGET UNIT - 0189004000000004 - PSSF - NORTHFIELD

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/14/24 0189004000000004 R1690                      57311        0                 YEARBOOK                    554.45
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                          554.45

TOTAL PSSF - NORTHFIELD                                                                                                  554.45

TOTAL PSSF-NORTHFIELD                                                                                                    554.45



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   37
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0189005 - PSSF-RUSHWOOD
BUDGET UNIT - 0189005000000005 - PSSF - RUSHWOOD

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/20/24 0189005000000005 R1620                      57343        0                 YEARBOOKS                   352.54
TOTAL SALES                                                                                                              352.54

TOTAL PSSF - RUSHWOOD                                                                                                    352.54

TOTAL PSSF-RUSHWOOD                                                                                                      352.54



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   38
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0189006 - PSSF-MIDDLE SCHOOL
BUDGET UNIT - 0189006000000006 - PSSF - MIDDLE SCHOOL

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/14/24 0189006000000006 R1850                      57317        0                 INTEGRITY FIBER              26.58
TOTAL COMMISSIONS                                                                                                         26.58

TOTAL PSSF - MIDDLE SCHOOL                                                                                                26.58

TOTAL PSSF-MIDDLE SCHOOL                                                                                                  26.58



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   39
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 0189707 - PSSF - HIGH SCHOOL
BUDGET UNIT - 0189707000000007 - PSSF - HIGH SCHOOL

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 0189707000000007 R1690                      57246        0                 STUDENT PARKING P            30.00
A10100   08/12/24 0189707000000007 R1690                      57268        0                 STUDENT PARKING P            50.00
A10100   08/20/24 0189707000000007 R1690                      57327        0                 STUDENT PARKING P           720.00
A10100   08/22/24 0189707000000007 R1690                      57371        0                 STUDENT PARKING P           420.00
A10100   08/22/24 0189707000000007 R1690                      57376        0                 STUDENT PARKING P           480.00
A10100   08/23/24 0189707000000007 R1690                      57389        0                 STUDENT PARKING P           450.00
A10100   08/27/24 0189707000000007 R1690                      57400        0                 STUDENT PARKING P           570.00
A10100   08/27/24 0189707000000007 R1690                      57419        0                 STUDENT PARKING P           390.00
A10100   08/29/24 0189707000000007 R1690                      57431        0                 STUDENT PARKING P           330.00
A10100   09/03/24 0189707000000007 R1690                      57475        0                 STUDENT PARKING P           480.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                        3,920.00

A10100   08/12/24 0189707000000007 R1850                      57269        0                 OHIO PYLE PRINTS            103.77
A10100   08/14/24 0189707000000007 R1850                      57315        0                 OHIOPYLE PRINTS             104.29
TOTAL COMMISSIONS                                                                                                        208.06

TOTAL PSSF - HIGH SCHOOL                                                                                               4,128.06

TOTAL PSSF - HIGH SCHOOL                                                                                               4,128.06



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   40
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 2009013 - NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY
BUDGET UNIT - 2009013000000007 - NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   09/03/24 2009013000000007 R1630                      57474        0                 HONOR CORD DUES              50.00
TOTAL DUES AND FEES                                                                                                       50.00

TOTAL NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY                                                                                              50.00

TOTAL NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY                                                                                              50.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   41
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 2009127 - CLASS OF 2026
BUDGET UNIT - 2009127000000000 - CLASS OF 2026

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/20/24 2009127000000000 R1620                      57342        0                 ACT FAIR TSHIRT S           700.00
A10100   08/22/24 2009127000000000 R1620                      57382        0                 MEMO CK SNR PAINT         2,060.00
TOTAL SALES                                                                                                            2,760.00

TOTAL CLASS OF 2026                                                                                                    2,760.00

TOTAL CLASS OF 2026                                                                                                    2,760.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   42
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 2009128 - CLASS OF 2027
BUDGET UNIT - 2009128000000000 - CLASS OF 2027

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/20/24 2009128000000000 R1620                      57341        0                 ACT FAIR TSHIRT S           650.00
TOTAL SALES                                                                                                              650.00

TOTAL CLASS OF 2027                                                                                                      650.00

TOTAL CLASS OF 2027                                                                                                      650.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   43
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 2009129 - CLASS OF 2028
BUDGET UNIT - 2009129000000000 - CLASS OF 2028

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/20/24 2009129000000000 R1620                      57340        0                 ACT FAIR TSHIRT S           990.00
TOTAL SALES                                                                                                              990.00

TOTAL CLASS OF 2028                                                                                                      990.00

TOTAL CLASS OF 2028                                                                                                      990.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   44
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 2009752 - 8TH GRADE CLASS TRIP-WASH
BUDGET UNIT - 2009752000000000 - 8TH GRADE CLASS TRIP-WASH

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/22/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57372        0                 8TH GRADE DC FIEL           468.00
A10100   08/23/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57391        0                 WASH DC FIELD TRI           468.00
A10100   08/27/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57406        0                 WASH DC FIELD TRI         1,036.00
A10100   08/27/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57422        0                 WASH DC FIELD TRI           468.00
A10100   08/27/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57395        0                 PS-8TH FIELD TRIP           234.00
A10100   08/27/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57395        0                 PS-8TH FIELD TRIP         1,604.00
A10100   08/29/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57432        0                 WASH DC FIELD TRI           568.00
A10100   08/29/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57438        0                 WASH DC FIELD TRI           100.00
A10100   08/29/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57425        0                 PS-8TH FIELD TRIP           100.00
A10100   08/29/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57425        0                 PS-8TH FIELD TRIP         1,504.00
A10100   08/29/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57425        0                 PS-8TH FIELD TRIP           468.00
A10100   09/03/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57444        0                 PS-8TH FIELD TRIP           936.00
A10100   09/03/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57444        0                 PS-8TH FIELD TRIP           868.00
A10100   09/03/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57444        0                 PS-8TH FIELD TRIP           468.00
A10100   09/03/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57450        0                 WASH DC FIELD TRI           768.00
A10100   09/03/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57477        0                 WASH DC FIELD TRI           468.00
A10100   09/03/24 2009752000000000 R1620                      57444        0                 PS-8TH FIELD TRIP         2,640.00
TOTAL SALES                                                                                                           13,166.00

TOTAL 8TH GRADE CLASS TRIP-WASH                                                                                       13,166.00

TOTAL 8TH GRADE CLASS TRIP-WASH                                                                                       13,166.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   45
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009003 - MS BAND FUNDRAISER
BUDGET UNIT - 3009003000000006 - MS BAND FUNDRAISER SALES

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/29/24 3009003000000006 R1620                      57437        0                 T SHIRT SALE                 26.00
TOTAL SALES                                                                                                               26.00

TOTAL MS BAND FUNDRAISER SALES                                                                                            26.00

TOTAL MS BAND FUNDRAISER                                                                                                  26.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   46
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009007 - HS ATHLETICS
BUDGET UNIT - 3009007000000704 - HS ATHLETICS - MISC.

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57237        0                 HALL OF FAME BANQ           150.00
A10100   08/12/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57238        0                 HALL OF FAME BANQ           200.00
A10100   08/12/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57240        0                 HALL OF FAME DONA           100.00
A10100   08/12/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57241        0                 LICENSING ROYALTI           410.09
A10100   08/12/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57243        0                 OHSAA DONATION            2,000.00
A10100   08/12/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57244        0                 STATE FARM DONATI           500.00
A10100   08/14/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57307        0                 HALL OF FAME BANQ           150.00
A10100   08/15/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57320        0                 HALL OF FAME BANQ         1,085.00
A10100   08/20/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57347        0                 PASS SALES                2,100.00
A10100   08/20/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57322        0                 HALL OF FAME BANQ           250.00
A10100   08/20/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57323        0                 HALL OF FAME BANQ           400.00
A10100   08/20/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57324        0                 HALL OF FAME BANQ            50.00
A10100   08/22/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57366        0                 HALL OF FAME BANQ           250.00
A10100   08/22/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57368        0                 TICKET PASS SALES           450.00
A10100   08/29/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57436        0                 STATE FARM SAFE D         1,255.00
A10100   09/03/24 3009007000000704 R1690                      57445        0                 HALL OF FAME BANQ           150.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                        9,500.09

TOTAL HS ATHLETICS - MISC.                                                                                             9,500.09



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   47
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009007 - HS ATHLETICS
BUDGET UNIT - 3009007000000707 - HS BOYS SOCCER

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/20/24 3009007000000707 R1690                      57361        0                 BYS SOC VS CLE HG           336.00
A10100   08/20/24 3009007000000707 R1690                      57324        0                 JV/VS SOC VS CLE             12.00
A10100   08/22/24 3009007000000707 R1690                      57366        0                 JV/VS SOC VS CLE            188.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                          536.00

TOTAL HS BOYS SOCCER                                                                                                     536.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   48
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009007 - HS ATHLETICS
BUDGET UNIT - 3009007000000708 - HS FOOTBALL

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/27/24 3009007000000708 R1690                      57396        0                 VS FTBL VS MAYFIE            32.00
A10100   08/29/24 3009007000000708 R1690                      57426        0                 VS FTBL VS MAYFIE            56.00
A10100   09/03/24 3009007000000708 R1690                      57445        0                 VS FTBL VS MAYFIE            80.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                          168.00

TOTAL HS FOOTBALL                                                                                                        168.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   49
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009007 - HS ATHLETICS
BUDGET UNIT - 3009007000000710 - HS GOLF

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 3009007000000710 R1690                      57242        0                 NORD CLASS BARB V           600.00
A10100   08/27/24 3009007000000710 R1690                      57398        0                 NORD CLASS STREET           300.00
A10100   08/29/24 3009007000000710 R1690                      57429        0                 NORDONIA CLASSIC          2,100.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                        3,000.00

TOTAL HS GOLF                                                                                                          3,000.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   50
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009007 - HS ATHLETICS
BUDGET UNIT - 3009007000000716 - HS VOLLEYBALL

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/20/24 3009007000000716 R1690                      57362        0                 VB  SHAKER/C FALL           212.00
A10100   08/22/24 3009007000000716 R1690                      57366        0                 GRLS VB VS SHAK/C           228.00
A10100   08/27/24 3009007000000716 R1690                      57418        0                 GRLS VB VS LAKEWO           586.00
A10100   08/29/24 3009007000000716 R1690                      57426        0                 FR VB VS LAKEWOOD            49.00
A10100   08/29/24 3009007000000716 R1690                      57426        0                 JV/VS VB VS LAKEW           144.00
A10100   09/03/24 3009007000000716 R1690                      57473        0                 VB VS NO ROYALTON           575.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                        1,794.00

TOTAL HS VOLLEYBALL                                                                                                    1,794.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   51
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009007 - HS ATHLETICS
BUDGET UNIT - 3009007000000723 - HS SOCCER (GIRLS)

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/20/24 3009007000000723 R1690                      57324        0                 JV/VS SOC VS LAKE            12.00
A10100   08/22/24 3009007000000723 R1690                      57365        0                 JV/VS SOC VS LAKE           232.00
A10100   08/22/24 3009007000000723 R1690                      57367        0                 GRLS SOC VS LAKE            588.00
A10100   08/23/24 3009007000000723 R1690                      57386        0                 SOC VS GLEN OAK             616.00
A10100   08/27/24 3009007000000723 R1690                      57396        0                 JV/VS SOC VS LAKE           344.00
A10100   09/03/24 3009007000000723 R1690                      57445        0                 JVVS GRLS SOC VS             24.00
A10100   09/03/24 3009007000000723 R1690                      57446        0                 JVVS GRLS SOC VS            284.00
A10100   09/03/24 3009007000000723 R1690                      57448        0                 GRLS SOC VS SOLON           532.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                        2,632.00

TOTAL HS SOCCER (GIRLS)                                                                                                2,632.00
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DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009007 - HS ATHLETICS
BUDGET UNIT - 3009007000000800 - HALL OF FAME - DONATIONS

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/14/24 3009007000000800 R1820                      57308        0                 HALL OF FAME DONA           500.00
A10100   08/20/24 3009007000000800 R1820                      57336        0                 HALL OF FAME                300.00
A10100   08/20/24 3009007000000800 R1820                      57346        0                 HALL OF FAME BOOS         1,000.00
A10100   08/22/24 3009007000000800 R1820                      57383        0                 HALL OF FAME TICK           535.00
A10100   08/27/24 3009007000000800 R1820                      57399        0                 HALL OF FAME CONT           350.00
TOTAL CONTRIBUT-PRIVATE SOURCES                                                                                        2,685.00

TOTAL HALL OF FAME - DONATIONS                                                                                         2,685.00
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DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009007 - HS ATHLETICS
BUDGET UNIT - 3009007452400700 - HS BOYS GOLF

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 3009007452400700 890                        57289        0                 BYS GOLF POLO REI           600.00
A10100   08/20/24 3009007452400700 890                        57335        0                 BYS GOLF SHIRTS R           100.00
A10100   08/20/24 3009007452400700 890                        57363        0                 BYS GOLF SHIRTS S           100.00
TOTAL OTHER MISC EXPENDITURES                                                                                            800.00

TOTAL HS BOYS GOLF                                                                                                       800.00

TOTAL HS ATHLETICS                                                                                                    21,115.09
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DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009604 - MS CROSS-COUNTRY
BUDGET UNIT - 3009604000000600 - MS CROSS-COUNTRY FNDRSR

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/20/24 3009604000000600 R1690                      57338        0                 RUN A THON                2,072.00
A10100   08/20/24 3009604000000600 R1690                      57348        0                 RUN A THON                  324.00
A10100   08/22/24 3009604000000600 R1690                      57369        0                 RUN A THON                  489.00
A10100   08/22/24 3009604000000600 R1690                      57370        0                 RUN A THON                  150.00
A10100   08/23/24 3009604000000600 R1690                      57388        0                 RUN A THON                  100.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                        3,135.00

TOTAL MS CROSS-COUNTRY FNDRSR                                                                                          3,135.00

TOTAL MS CROSS-COUNTRY                                                                                                 3,135.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   55
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009610 - MS CHEERLEADERS - FUNDRS
BUDGET UNIT - 3009610000000600 - MS CHEERLEADING FNDRSR

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 3009610000000600 R1690                      57290        0                 SNAP RAISE FUNDR          3,749.80
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                        3,749.80

TOTAL MS CHEERLEADING FNDRSR                                                                                           3,749.80

TOTAL MS CHEERLEADERS - FUNDRS                                                                                         3,749.80



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   56
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009701 - HS BASEBALL-ADD'L
BUDGET UNIT - 3009701000000007 - BASEBALL ADD'L

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/29/24 3009701000000007 R1690                      57430        0                 BASEBALL HAT                 20.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                           20.00

TOTAL BASEBALL ADD'L                                                                                                      20.00

TOTAL HS BASEBALL-ADD'L                                                                                                   20.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   57
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009704 - HS BOYS SOCCER-ADD'L
BUDGET UNIT - 3009704000000007 - BOYS' SOCCER - ADDTL

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/29/24 3009704000000007 R1690                      57427        0                 NHSA CONTRIBUTION         1,500.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                        1,500.00

TOTAL BOYS' SOCCER - ADDTL                                                                                             1,500.00

TOTAL HS BOYS SOCCER-ADD'L                                                                                             1,500.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   58
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009705 - HS FOOTBALL-ADD'L
BUDGET UNIT - 3009705000000007 - FOOTBALL - ADDITIONAL

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 3009705000000007 R1690                      57245        0                 HIRAM TEAM CAMP             155.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                          155.00

TOTAL FOOTBALL - ADDITIONAL                                                                                              155.00

TOTAL HS FOOTBALL-ADD'L                                                                                                  155.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   59
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009706 - HS CROSS COUNTRY-ADD'L
BUDGET UNIT - 3009706000000007 - CROSS COUNTRY - ADD'L

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/20/24 3009706000000007 R1690                      57360        0                 CC RUN A THON             4,073.00
A10100   08/22/24 3009706000000007 R1690                      57384        0                 RUN A THON                1,290.00
A10100   08/27/24 3009706000000007 R1690                      57397        0                 XC RUN A THON               100.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                        5,463.00

TOTAL CROSS COUNTRY - ADD'L                                                                                            5,463.00

TOTAL HS CROSS COUNTRY-ADD'L                                                                                           5,463.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   60
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009711 - HS GIRLS BBALL-ADD'L
BUDGET UNIT - 3009711000000007 - GIRLS' BASKETBALL - ADDTL

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/20/24 3009711000000007 R1690                      57337        0                 GRLS BKB SCHL FUN         1,345.58
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                        1,345.58

TOTAL GIRLS' BASKETBALL - ADDTL                                                                                        1,345.58

TOTAL HS GIRLS BBALL-ADD'L                                                                                             1,345.58



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   61
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009716 - HS CHEERLEADERS-ADD'L
BUDGET UNIT - 3009716000000007 - CHEERLEADERS - ADDITIONAL

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/12/24 3009716000000007 R1690                      57288        0                 CHEER SPIRITWEAR          1,568.00
A10100   08/14/24 3009716000000007 R1690                      57313        0                 CHEER CAMP                   90.00
A10100   08/14/24 3009716000000007 R1690                      57314        0                 CHEER SPIRITWEAR            194.00
A10100   08/20/24 3009716000000007 R1690                      57326        0                 CHEER SPIRITWEAR            321.00
A10100   08/23/24 3009716000000007 R1690                      57387        0                 CHEER CAMP                1,800.00
A10100   08/29/24 3009716000000007 R1690                      57428        0                 CHEER SPIRITWEAR            666.00
TOTAL OTHER EXTRACURR STUD ACTV                                                                                        4,639.00

TOTAL CHEERLEADERS - ADDITIONAL                                                                                        4,639.00

TOTAL HS CHEERLEADERS-ADD'L                                                                                            4,639.00



POWERSCHOOL                                                                                                        PAGE NUMBER:   62
DATE: 09/09/2024                                NORDONIA HILLS CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT                                STATMN21
TIME: 15:50:21                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr='25' and transact.period='2'

FUND/SCC - 3009745 - HS YEARBOOK
BUDGET UNIT - 3009745000000007 - HS YEARBOOK

 CASH                                                                      ---RECEIVABLE---  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   BUDGET UNIT      ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

A10100   08/20/24 3009745000000007 R1626                      57328        0                 SALE OF 2024 YB             204.00
A10100   08/20/24 3009745000000007 R1626                      57339        0                 SALE OF 2024 YB              67.00
A10100   08/27/24 3009745000000007 R1626                      57420        0                 SALE OF 2023 YB              67.00
TOTAL PUBLIC SERVICE ACTIVITY                                                                                            338.00

TOTAL HS YEARBOOK                                                                                                        338.00

TOTAL HS YEARBOOK                                                                                                        338.00

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                       5,390,158.12



COLLATERAL SUFFICIENCY ANALYSIS REPORT Info

FILTERS 

Business Date:

8/30/2024 

Financial Institution:

The Huntington National Bank 

Pool:

Huntington National Bank Main Pool (65601120MP) 

Clear

Bank Profile

Bank Name: The Huntington National Bank FDIC Certificate #: 6560

State Collateral Floor: 50.00% TOS Cushion: 0.00%

Economic Monitoring Floor: 10.00% Bank Monitoring Floor: 0.00%

Total Floor: 60.00%

Bank / Pool Collateral Summary

Collateral Trustee Market Value + Accrued Interest = Collateral Value

TOS TRUST VAULT $150,000,000.00 $0.00 $150,000,000.00

Federal Reserve Bank OPCS $3,005,080,810.67 $7,271,451.12 $3,012,352,261.79

Total Collateral Value: $3,162,352,261.79

Bank / Pool Balance Summary

Account Type Principal + Accrued Interest = Total Balance

Demand Deposit Accounts (DDA) $3,285,961,887.47 $0.00 $3,285,961,887.47

Time & Savings Accounts (T&S) $324,693,413.82 $580,339.98 $325,273,753.80

Total Bank Balance: $3,611,235,641.27

Account Type # TINs # Accounts

Demand Deposit Accounts 848 2347

Time & Savings Accounts 214 356

Total 1062 2703

Collateral Sufficiency Analysis Summary

Demand Deposit Accounts Amount Time & Savings Accounts Amount Pool Totals

Total Balance: $3,285,961,887.47 Total Balance: $325,273,753.80 $3,611,235,641.27

Less Total Proxy FDIC Coverage: -$165,286,480.72 Less Total Proxy FDIC Coverage: -$30,827,642.23 -$196,114,122.95

Uninsured Balance:* $3,120,675,431.75 Uninsured Balance:* $294,446,111.57 $3,415,121,543.32

State Collateral Requirement: $2,288,552,383.65 State Collateral Requirement: $223,216,451.53 $2,511,768,835.18

Economic Monitoring Requirement: $234.70 Economic Monitoring Requirement: $35.60 $270.30

Bank Monitoring Requirement: $0.00 Bank Monitoring Requirement: $0.00 $0.00

State Collateral Cushion Requirement: $0.00 State Collateral Cushion Requirement: $0.00 $0.00

Total Balance Collateral Requirement: $2,288,552,618.35 Total Balance Collateral Requirement: $223,216,487.13 $2,511,769,105.48

Pool Total % of Uninsured Balance

Uninsured Balance:* $3,415,121,543.32 100.00%

Collateral Requirement: $2,511,769,105.48 73.55%

Collateral Value: $3,162,352,261.79 92.60%

Collateral Excess: $650,583,156.31

*When a PU has an account with a negative balance, the non-FDIC insured balance of the other accounts of this PU will be calculated using the negative balance of the overdrawn account. However the allocation of the overdrawn balance to the

other PU accounts is not currently displayed in the report.

https://opcs.ohio.gov/#/profilefi/dd9ebe95-7d60-4337-b992-39a9e22a5547
https://opcs.ohio.gov/#/collateralaccounts?fiid=dd9ebe95-7d60-4337-b992-39a9e22a5547&trusteeid=2fca5c8d-2296-4463-8448-e13034ae72ca&businessDate=2024-08-30T00:00:00
https://opcs.ohio.gov/#/collateralaccounts?fiid=dd9ebe95-7d60-4337-b992-39a9e22a5547&trusteeid=dc932320-f8a5-4337-8272-cd188797d1d7&businessDate=2024-08-30T00:00:00
https://opcs.ohio.gov/#/accounts?poolid=36f1cb11-a39c-4c50-aef1-69dee2243fbe&businessDate=2024-08-30T00:00:00
https://opcs.ohio.gov/#/collateralaccounts?poolid=36f1cb11-a39c-4c50-aef1-69dee2243fbe&businessDate=2024-08-30T00:00:00
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